V-Pages

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

Model Overview Sal es Type

Sal es term Description Mounting time Remark

97AAAL Panamer a 05/ 16

97ABA1 Panamera 4 05/ 16

97ABC1 Panamera Di esel 05/ 17
(221KW

97ABE1 Pananera 4 Hybrid 05/ 16

97ABJ1 Panamera Di esel 05/ 17
(155KW

97ABK1 Panamera Di esel 05/ 17
(190KW

97ABL1 Panamera Di esel 05/ 17
(184KW

97ADB1 Panamera 4S 05/ 16

97ADD1 Panamera 4S Di esel 05/ 16

97AFF1 Panamera Turbo 05/ 16

97 AFH1 Panamera Turbo S 05/ 17
Hybri d

97BAA1 Panamera Executive 05/ 17

97BBA1 Panamera 4 Long 05/ 16

97BBE1 Pananera 4 Hybrid 05/ 16
Long

97BDB1 Panamera 4 Long 05/ 16

97BFF1 Panamera Turbo Long 05/ 16

97BFH1 Panamera Turbo S 05/ 17
Hybri d Executive

97CBAl Pananera Sport 05/ 17
Turi sno

97CBC1 Panamera Di esel Sport 05/ 17
Turisno (221KW

97CBE1 Pananera Hybrid Sport 05/ 17
Turisno

97CBJ1 Panamera Di esel Sport 05/ 17
Turisno (155KW

97CBK1 Panamera Di esel Sport 05/ 17
Turisno (190KW

97CBL1 Panamera Di esel Sport 05/ 17
Turisno (184KW

97CDB1 Panamera S Sport 05/ 17
Turi sno

97CDD1 Panamera S Di esel 05/ 17
Sport Turisnmo

97CFF1 Panamera Turbo Sport 05/ 17
Turi sno

97CFH1 Panamera Turbo S 05/ 17
Hybrid Sport Turismo

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17

Model life 2017>>

Mbdel Overview EC

EC Sales term

CSZ

CSZA
CVvD

CVDA
CXT

CXTA
DBUC
DBUC
DEPA
DEPB
DERA
DERC

DGPA

LTR

2,90
2,90
4,00
4,00
3,00
3,00
4,00
4,00
3,00
3,00
3,00
3,00
2,90
2,90

KW

324
324
404
404
243
243
310
404
221
184
190
155
243
243

Hp

440
440
549
549
330
330
421
549
300
250
258
210
330
330

Q

DO OO OO O™

Mounting time Remark

05/ 16- 05/ 17
05/ 16

05/ 17

05/ 16

05/ 16- 05/ 17
05/ 16

05/ 16 TDI CR
05/ 17

05/ 17

05/ 17

05/ 17

05/ 17

05/ 16- 05/ 17
05/ 16

19.07.2018

Kat P49



V-Pages

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

Model Overview TC

TC Sal es term Type Mounting time Remark

CODS5 8C 05/ 17

CODS1 8C 05/ 16

CODS2 8C 05/ 16

CODS3 8C 05/ 17

CODS4 8C 05/ 16

CODSA 8C 05/ 16

CODSB 8C 05/ 16

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49




FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17

Model life 2017>>

VI N- Number s Overvi ew

Model year Date

2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2017 01. 06. 2016
2018 01. 06. 2017
2018 01. 06. 2017
2018 01. 06. 2017
2018 01. 06. 2017
2018 01. 06. 2017
2018 01. 06. 2017
2018 01. 06. 2017
2018 01. 06. 2017
2018 01. 06. 2017
2018 01. 06. 2017
2018 01. 06. 2017
2018 01. 06. 2017

VI N

97-HL100061
97-HL160061
97-HL120061
97-HL130061
97-HL180061
97-HL150061
97-HL187061
97-HL150061
A7-HL150061
97-HL100061
A7-HL100061
97-HL120061
A7-HL120061
97-HL130061
A7-HL130061
97-HL160061
A7-HL160061
97-HL180061
A7-HL180061

97-HL187061

A7-HL187061

97-JL100061
97-JL150061
97-JL131061
97-JL137061
97-JL165061
97-JL127061
97-JL140061
97-JL120061
97-JL170061

97-JL198061

A7-JL140061

97-JL100061

>97-HL110000
>97-HL175000
>97-HL130000
>97- HL135000
>97-HL185000
>97- HL155000
>97-HL189000
>97- HL155000
>A7- HL155000
>97-HL110000
>A7-HL110000
>97-HL130000
>A7-HL130000
>97- HL135000
>A7- HL135000
>97-HL175000
>A7-HL175000
>97- HL185000
>A7- HL185000

>97-HL189000

>A7- HL189000

>97-JL120000
>97-JL160000
>97-JL137000
>97-JL140000
>97-JL170000
>97-JL131000
>97-JL144000
>97-JL127000
>97-JL172000

>97-JL199000

>A7-JL144000

>97-JL120000

Remar k

Pananera / Pananera 4
Pananera 4 Executive
Pananera 4S

Pananera 4S Di esel
Pananera 4S Executive
Pananera Tur bo
Pananera Tur bo
Executive

Pananera Tur bo

(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Pananera Tur bo

(USA, CDN)

Pananera / Pananera 4
(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Pananera / Pananera 4
(USA, CDN)

Pananera 4S

(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Pananera 4S

(USA, CDN)

Pananera 4S Di esel
(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Pananera 4S Di esel
(USA, CDN)

Pananera 4 Executive
(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Pananera 4 Executive
(USA, CDN)

Pananera 4S Executive
(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Pananera 4S Executive
(USA, CDN)

Pananera Turbo
Executive

(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Pananera Turbo
Executive

(USA, CDN)

Pananera / Pananera 4
Pananera 4 Executive
Pananera 4S

Pananera 4S Di esel
Pananera 4S Executive
Panamera Hybrid
Pananera Turbo
Pananera Di esel
Pananera Turbo
Executive

Pananmera Turbo S
Gybrid Sport Turiano
( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Pananera Turbo

(USA, CDN)

Pananera / Pananera 4

19.07.2018

Kat P49



V-Pages

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 A7-JL100061 >A7-JL120000 Pananera / Pananera 4
(USA, CDN)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL131061 >97-JL137000 Pananera 4S
(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 A7-JL131061 >A7-JL137000 Pananera 4S
(USA, CDN)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL137061 >97-JL140000 Pananera 4S Di ese
(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 A7-JL137061 >A7-JL140000 Pananera 4S Di ese
(USA, CDN)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL150061 >97-JL160000 Pananmera 4 Executive
(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 A7-JL150061 >A7-JL160000 Pananmera 4 Executive
(USA, CDN)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL160061 >97-JL165000 Panamera 4 Hybrid
Executive
2018 01. 06. 2017 A7-JL160061 >A7-JL165000 Panamera 4 Hybrid
Executive
(USA, CDN)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL165061 >97-JL170000 Pananera 4S Executive
(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 A7-JL165061 >A7-JL170000 Pananera 4S Executive
(USA, CDN)
2018 01. 06. 2017 A7-JL170061 >A7-JL172000 Panamera Turbo
Executive
(USA, CDN)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL144061 >97-JL147000 Pananmera Turbo S
Hybri d
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL172061 >97-JL174000 Pananmera Turbo S
Hybri d Executive
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL192061 >97-JL195000 Pananmera S Di ese
Sport Turism
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL198061 >97-JL199000 Pananmera Turbo S
Hybrid Sport Turisnmo
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL120061 >97-JL127000 Pananmera Di ese
( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL127061 >97-JL131000 Panamera hybrid
(CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 A7-JL127061 >A7-JL131000 Panamera Hybrid
( USA, CDN)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL140061 >97-JL144000 Panamera Turbo
( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL144061 >97-JL147000 Pananmera Turbo S
Hybri d
( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 A7-JL144061 >A7-JL147000 Pananmera Turbo S
Hybrid (USA, CDN)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL160061 >97-JL165000 Panamera 4 Hybrid
Executive
( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL170061 >97-JL172000 Panamera Turbo
Executive
( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 97-JL172061 >97-JL174000 Pananmera Turbo S
Hybri d Executive
( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
2018 01. 06. 2017 A7-JL172061 >A7-JL174000 Pananmera Turbo S

19.07.2018

Kat P49



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17

Model life 2017>>

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

2018 01.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

97-JL180061

97-JL180061

A7-JL180061

97-JL183061

97-JL183061

A7-JL183061

97-JL188061

97-JL188061

A7-JL188061

97-JL190061

97-JL190061

A7-JL190061

97-JL192061

A7-JL192061

97-JL195061

97-JL195061

A7-JL195061

A7-JL198061

>97-JL183000

>97-JL183000

>A7-JL183000

>97-JL188000

>97-JL188000

>A7-JL188000

>97-JL190000

>97-JL190000

>A7-JL190000

>97-JL192000

>97-JL192000

>A7-JL192000

>97-JL195000

>A7-JL195000

>97-JL198000

>97-JL198000

>A7-JL198000

>A7-JL199000

Hybri d Executive
( USA, CDN)
Panamera 4 Sport
Turisno

Panamera 4 Sport
Turisno

( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Panamera 4 Sport
Turisno ( USA, CDN)
Panamera Di esel
Sport Turism
Panamera Di esel
Sport Turism

( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Panamera Di esel
Sport Turism

( USA, CDN)
Panamera Hybrid
Sport Turism
Panamera Hybrid
Sport Turism

( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Panamera Hybrid
Sport Turism

( USA, CDN)
Panamera S

Sport Turism
Panamera S

Sport Turism

( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Panamera S

Sport Turism

( USA, CDN)
Panamera S Di esel
Sport Turism

( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Panamera S Di esel
Sport Turism
USA, CDN)
Panamera Turbo
Sport Turisnm
Panamera Turbo
Sport Turisnm

( CN, MEX, BR, KOR)
Panamera Turbo
Sport Turisnm

( USA, CDN)
Panamera Turbo S
Hybrid Sport Turisnmo
( USA, CDN)

19.07.2018

Kat P49



V-Pages

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

Engi ne Numbers

Engi ne nunber Model Vehicl e type Engi ne type
CSZ 0001>999999 2017 PANAVERA V6 Bi Turbo C33 Csz
CSZ 0001>999999 2017 PANAVERA V6 Bi Turbo CSZA
CvD 0001>999999 2017 PANAVERA V8 Bi TURBO 0KO CVDA
CXT 0001>999999 2017 PANAVERA V6 Turbo C33 CXT
CXT 0001>999999 2017 PANAVERA V6 Tur bo CXTA
DBU 0001>999999 2017 PANAVERA V8 DI ESEL DBUC
DGP 0001>999999 2017 PANAVERA PHEV C33 DGP
DGP 0001>999999 2017 PANAVERA PHEV DGPA
CSZ 0001>999999 2018 PANAVERA V6 Bi Turbo CSZA
CvD 0001>999999 2018 PANAMERA PHEV V8 Bi TURBO 0K3 CvD
CvD 0001>999999 2018 PANAMERA PHEV V8 Bi TURBO 0K3 CVDA
CvD 0001>999999 2018 PANAVERA V8 Bi TURBO 0KO CVDA
CXT 0001>999999 2018 PANAVERA V6 Tur bo CXTA
DBU 0001>999999 2018 PANAVERA V8 DI ESEL DBUC
DEP 0001>999999 2018 PANAVERA Di esel DEPA
DEP 0001>999999 2018 PANAVERA Di esel DEPB
DEP 0001>999999 2018 PANAVERA Di esel DERA
DEP 0001>999999 2018 PANAVERA Di esel DERC
DGP 0001>999999 2018 PANAVERA PHEV DGPA

19.07.2018

Kat P49



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model:

971-17

Model life 2017>>

C7100
C7110
C7130
C7150
C7140
C7100
C7110
C7130
C7150
C7160
C7140
C7170

PR RPRPRPRPRPRRRRRBR

Tr ansm ssi on Nunbers

Tr ansm ssi on Nunber

002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999

Model Vehicl e type

2017 PANAMERA Basi s

2017 PANAMVERA Di ese

2017 PANAVERA 4/ S4

2017 PANAVERA Tur bo/ S Di ese
2017 PANAVERA V6D/ GTS

2018 PANAMERA Basi s

2018 PANAMVERA Di ese

2018 PANAVERA 4/ S4

2018 PANAMERA Tur bo/ S Di esel
2018 PANAVERA PHEV/ TS PHEV

2018 PANAVERA V6D/ GTS

2018 PANAVERA V6 BT PHEV

CGear box type

CODSA
CODSB
CODSs1
CODS2
CODS4
CODSA
CODSB
CODSs1
CODS2
CODS3
CODS4
CODS5

19.07.2018

Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

NR Description

002 ([China Pananera, basic, |ong

017 base equi pnent | evel

021 Instrunment cluster dials in Black/Silver

022 Bl ack-col oured instrunent dials, instrument cluster

023 |Silver -coloured instrunent dials, instrunment
cluster

024 |Version for G eece

025 Bl ack-col oured instrunment dials, stopwatch

026 |Silver-coloured instrunent dials, stopwatch

029 |Standard chassis

030 |Sports suspension

032 ([Touring suspension

033 Panamera Edition

034 (Version for ltaly

058 | npact absorbers, front and rear

060 |[Turkey version

061 |Version for Great Britain

062 |sweden version

063 |Version Luxenburg

064 |Version for Netherl ands

065 |Version for Denmark

066 |Version for Norway

067 Version for Finland

068 PAP right-hand drive version

069 |OQther country version

071 EU country version

072 |Version for Mexico

073 |Version for Russia

074 PAP | eft-hand drive version

075 |Chi nese version

080 Fuel tank, 80-litre

081 Fuel tank, 100-litre

086 Korea version

111 (Version for Austria

113 |Version for Canada

114 Version for Taiwan

119 |Version for Spain

124 [Version for France

126 |Control and indications in French lettering

127 Control and indications in Swedish lettering

130 |Control and indications in English lettering

159 |Curbed engine, 155 kW 211 bhp

160 Em ssions concept EU 4 w o OBD

161 Em ssions concept EU 4 with OBD

162 Em ssi ons concept LEV-2

164 |Em ssions concept ULEV 2

165 Em ssions concept EU 5

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
167 Em ssi ons concept EWU4, et hanol
168 Em ssi ons concept EU5, Japan (hybrid)
170 |Acoustic package RoW
171 |Acoustic package USA
172 |Acoustic package PAP, China, Korea
176 |Sports exhaust system
182 Hot country
186 |[Tail pi pes, sports exhaust system Turbo S
193 |[japan version
194 Battery, 60 Ah
195 Battery, 70 Ah
196 Battery, 80 Ah
197 Stronger battery
198 |Enhanced starter notor (1.7 kW
199 Battery di sconnection swtch
200 |95 Ah battery
201 105 Ah battery
206 Electrically extendable trailer hitch
209 Li cence pl ate holder version 1
210 Li cence pl ate hol der version 2
211 |Licence plate hol der version 3
215 |Version for Saudi Arabia
218 Li cence pl ate hol der version 4
219 Differenti al
220 Locking differential 40 %
221 PTV Plus, el. controlled rear-diff. |ock
225 |Version for Bel gi um
230 |[Tyres ZR 18" (245/50, 275/ 45)
231 |Tyres ZR 19" (255/45, 285/ 40)
232 |Tyres ZR 20" (255/40, 295/ 35)
234 Al'l -season ZR 20
Rol i ng resistance optim sed
235 |All Season tyres, ZR 19"
(255/ 45, 285/ 40)
236 |All -season tyres R19 (255/45, 285/40)
237 |All -season tyres ZR 19"
250 |PDK transm ssion (dual clutch)
255 Manual |y retractable exterior mrrors
W th nmenory
257 Manual |y retractable exterior mrrors,
Wi th automatic di nm ng and nenory
258 Electrically retractable exterior mrrors
259 Electrically retractable ext. mrrors with nenory
260 Electrically retractable exterior mrrors
wi th automatic di nm ng
261 Electrically retractable exterior mrrors
wi th automatic di mm ng and
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
nmenory
263 Left exterior mrror glass, flat
264 Left exterior mrror glass, convex
265 Left exterior mrror glass, aspherical
266 |Automatic anti-dazzle door mrror
267 |Automatically dimmable interior
and door mrrors
268 Rai n sensor
270 Door mrrors -flat - driver's side,
el ectrically adjustable and heat abl e
271 Door mrrors -aspherical- driver's side,
el ectrically adjustable and heat abl e
273 Door mrrors,
el ectrically adjustable and heat abl e
274 |Vanity mrror, illum nated
275 Manual anti-dazzle interior mrror
276 |Automatic anti-dazzle interior mrror
277 Swi ss version
284 Ri ght exterior mrror glass, convex
285 Ri ght exterior mrror glass, aspherical
288 Headl anp washer
301 ([Transmi ssion ratio |ong
325 |Version for South Africal/ New Zeal and
335 |Automatic seat belt, 3-point,
rear
338 Rear - wheel drive
339 |All-wheel drive
340 |Wieel rins painted in basic col our
342 Seat heating, left/right seat
343 |Adjustabl e heated seats, front and rear
345 Heat ed steering wheel
350 [Air suspension
351 |Air suspension with PDCC
352 El ectroni ¢ danper control
for PASM and PDCC
354 |Air suspension and PASM Conf ort
355 |Air suspension and PASM PDCC Conf ort
367 Standard seat, left, 8-way
368 |Standard seat, right, 8-way
369 ([Standard seat, |eft
370 |Standard seat, right
375 |Sports seat, backrest shell, left
376 |[Sports seat, backrest shell, right
377 |[Sports seat, backrest shell, left, electrically
adj ust abl e
378 |Sports seat, backrest shell, right, electrically
adj ust abl e
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P49




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
379 Power seat, left, 14-way
380 Power seat, right, 14-way
381 Seat uphol stery, standard
382 |Vertical seat adjustnent, left
383 |Vertical seat adjustnent, right
388 |Sports bucket seat, left
389 |Sports bucket seat, right
390 |Sports seat, left, 18-way
391 Sports seat, right, 18-way
402 Carrera 3 wheel 18-inch
403 Carrera S wheel 19-inch
404 19" Tur bo-1 wheel
405 |(Carrera O assic wheel 19-inch
406 |Carrera GI wheel 19-inch/20-inch
407 Sport Desi gn wheel 19-inch
410 18" Tur bo- 2/ Pananera wheel
411 18-inch Carrera wheel -->2005
19-inch Carrera wheel 2012-->
413 Pananera S wheel, 18"
414 Carrera S Facelift 18" wheel
415 Pananera Turbo wheel, 19"
416 Pananera Desi gn wheel, 19"
417 RS Spyder Design wheel, 20"
418 |911 Turbo 2 wheel, 20"
419 |(Carrera S Facelift 19" wheel
421 |Turbo 2 wheel, 19"
424 |CD storage unit
425 Rear wi ndow w per
426 |Wthout rear w ndow w per
429 20" 911 Turbo Il wheel
431 Mul ti-function steering wheel, touch + feel
432 19" Carrera wheel (6)
436 |Pananmera Sport Design wheel, 19"
437 Confort seat, left,
el ectrically adjustable
438 |Confort seat, right,
el ectrically adjustable
440 |Antenna diversity
444 Anti-theft |ock, wheel bolts "THATCHAM
446 |Concave wheel centers
with full-col our Porsche Crest
447 |Enmer gency wheel
448 Br ake pad; sport version
450 |Ceram c brake (PCCB)
451 [Multi-function steering wheel, Mkassar Ebony,
touch + feel
452 Mul ti-function steering wheel, Sycanore,
19.07.2018 -4 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description

touch + feel
453 Mul ti-function steering wheel, Carbon, touch + feel
454 |Aut omati c speed contr ol
456 |Automatic di stance control (ACO
457 Lane change assi st
458 [Lane departure warning
459 |3-spoke airbag steering wheel, touch + feel
460 20" RS Spyder Design wheel
461 Ext ernal antenna
462 Confort air pressure, 270 knmlh
463 |Confort air pressure, 100 nph
4164 Konfortluftdruck Lowspeed USA
465 Rear fog light, left
466 Rear fog light, right
471 19" Panamera Turbo Il wheel
472 [19" Pananera Design Il whee
475 |"PASM' el ectroni c danper control
476 |Porsche Stability Managenent (PSM
479 |Version for Australia
480 |6-speed manual transn ssion
482 Tire Pressure Monitoring TPM 433 Mz
483 [315-MHz TPM Tire Pressure Mnitoring
484 |Version for USA
488 |l nscriptions in German | anguage
490 |Sound system " ASK"
492 Headl ights for left-hand traffic
498 Del eti on of nodel designation on rear end
499 |Version for Germany
501 Car cover
509 Fire extinguishers
513 Lunbar support, right seat
516 Rear spoiler in Black
519 Rear spoiler in Silver
521 Tilt sensor
523 | mobi | i ser, 434 MHz
524 | mobi | i zer, central |ocking, 433 MHz
525 | mobi | i zer, central |ocking, 315 MHz
532 |Alarm systemrenote control omtted
534 |Theft security system 433 M&
535 |Theft security system 315 M
536 |[-07 Alarmsiren and tilt sensor

08- Alarmsiren
537 Seat position control for

confort seat, left
538 |Seat position control for

confort seat, right
539 Mechani cal seat hei ght adjustnent, |eft
19.07.2018 -5 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
540 Mechani cal seat hei ght adjustnent, right
541 |Active seat ventilation (incl. heated seats)
542 |Active seat ventilation, front and rear
(incl. heated seats)
544 |Anti-theft protection without infrared
nonitoring, 433 M&
545 |Anti-theft protection without infrared
nmoni toring, 315 Mz
549 [Roof Transport System
553 |Version for USA, Canada
555 Bl ack seat belts
556 ([Seat belts in basic colours
560 |Advanced airbag
562 |Airbag, driver's side and front passenger's side
563 |Si de airbag
565 |Thorax airbag in rear seat backrest
566 Front fog lights, white
567 |Wndscreen tinted, upper part
dar ker col oured
568 (W ndscreen wi thout shade band
569 |Standard sill covers, painted
571 |Activated charcoal filter
572 Manual air-conditioning system
573 |Air conditioner
574 No air conditioning
575 Luggage conpartnent cooling system
576 [4-zone air conditioning system
581 Centre console, front
585 |Cuphol der
586 Lunbar support, left seat
592 ([Standard rooflining, fabric
594 (Al cantara rooflining
597 Door sill trinms, brushed al um ni um
598 Door entry guards, brushed al um ni um
600 Bi - Xenon
601 |[Xenon lighting system
602 LED headlights with
dynam c cornering |ight Plus
(PDLS Pl us)
603 |Xenon plus dynam c cornering |ight
604 Bi - Xenon top and dynami c cornering |ight
605 |LED daytine driving lights
606 Daytinme driving lights
607 Gar age door opener "Honelink", 315 MHz
608 Gar age door opener "Honelink" 433 Mz
610 DVD navi gati on, "Europe package"
611 |DVD navigation South Africa
19.07.2018 -6 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
612 |DVD navi gation m ddl e east
613 |DVD navigation australia
614 |DVD navi gation asia-pacific
615 |DVD navigation system North Anerica
616 DVD, Navi gati on Russia
617 |DVD Navi gation China
618 |Phone preparation
619 |Mobil e phone preparation (BLUETOOTH) w t hout consol e
620 Bi - Xenon plus dynam c cornering |ight,
Bl ack
621 12-V socket, passenger's side, footwell
625 "KESSY" Porsche Entry and Drive
626 |Charging tray in rear
627 Bi - Xenon/ static AHBA
630 Interior |ight package
631 |Traffic sign recognition
632 |PDLS+ dynam c hi gh beam
633 Par kAssi st (front and rear)
pl us real Topvi ew
634 Par kAssi st (front and rear)
with canmera (LOW
635 |Park di stance control
636 |Park distance control in front and rear
637 Rear ParkAssi st and reversing canera
638 Par kAssi st, front, rear and reversing canera
639 |Sport Chrono package
640 |Sport Chrono Pl us package
641 |el ectronic | og book
642 Start/ Stop function
644 Central locking button in rear
645 Master control button in rear (seat adjustnent)
647 |Steering colum, nechanically
reach/ hei ght - adj ust abl e,
w t hout ELV
648 |Steering colum, electrically
reach/ hei ght - adj ust abl e,
w t hout ELV
650 |Electrical sliding roof
651 |El ectric w ndow opener
652 |Wthout sliding/tilting roof
655 |Steering colum w th nech. reach/height adjustnent
656 |Steering columm with electric reach/
hei ght adj ust nent and nenory
657 Power steering
658 Servotronic
659 |on-board conputer
660 |[Obd 2
19.07.2018 -7 Kat P49




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
661 Stricter em ssion-control concept
663 Fuel punp activation
664 O vr
665 |-2008 PCM 2, 2009- PCM 3 basic nodule incl. radio
666 |[-2008 PCM 2, 2009- PCM 3 tel ephone (GSM
669 PCM 3 - Tel ephone handset (BLUETOOTH)
671 |Voice control system
672 |-2008 PCM 2, 2009- PCM 3 O froad navigation
673 Navi gati on system preparation, China
674 |"Vehicle Tracking Systent preparation
675 |Wthout radio preparation (Japan navigation system
676 TV tuner
677 |"Driver card" antenna
678 |Al arm system connection
679 Restart inhibitor
680 BOSE sound package
682 |Top Prem um sound system
685 Rear seats, split
686 |SAT radio reception XM ( SDARS)
688 HD radi o reception
689 Preperation for CD autochanger
690 |CD radio "Porsche Online Pro"
691 |Digital radio reception DAB
692 CD aut ochanger "Porsche"
693 I nt egrated CD/ DVD aut ochanger
694 |[CD radi o "PORSCHE CDR 24"
695 |CD radi o, Porsche CDR 30
696 |CD radi o, Porsche CDR 31
697 CD radi o "Porsche CDR-23"
701 Springs of the next |owest weight group
750 Model year A -(2010) vehicle
wi th technical design status
El ectric Model year B (2011)-
789 |Col our to sanple
796 Full leather trimnatural | eather
798 Ful | leather trimspecial |eather
799 Ful | leather trimby choice
801 Makassar Ebony wood package, dark (matt satin
finish)
802 Sycanore package, light (matt satin finish)
803 |Carbon package
805 Li festyl e package
806 [Al um ni um package, Bl ack (Bl ackline)
810 (foot mats
817 Decorative inlays in Piano Bl ack
818 |Al um ni um decorative inlays
819 |Carbon decorative inlays
19.07.2018 -8 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
821 Decorative inlays in Dark Wl nut
822 |Tineo decorative inlays
823 Decorative inlays in Anthracite Birch
824 Decorative inlays in dive
826 |[Decorative inlays in Anerican
Wal nut
827 Decorative inlays in Anerican Wal nut/Pi ano Bl ack
830 Basic rear seats (40/60), Confort
831 Basic rear seats (40/60), Sport
832 Premiumrear seats (40/20/40), Confort
833 Premiumrear seats (40/20/40), Sport
834 Premiumrear seats (40/20/40), Confort
electric
835 Premiumrear seats (40/20/40), Sport
electric
836 Premiumrear seats (40/40), Business
837 [(Multi-function steering wheel in Wl nut
338 Busi ness package
840 |Sports steering wheel (for PDK with paddle)
841 Basi ¢ steering wheel Snooth |eather
842 Mul ti-function steering wheel,
Dar k Wal nut
843 |Sports steering wheel in Al cantara
844 Mul ti-function steering wheel Snooth | eather
845 [Multi-function steering wheel Carbon
847 Mul ti-function steering wheel Mkassar
848 ([Multi-function steering wheel,
Anthracite Birch
849 [(Multi-function steering wheel, Tineo
850 |Auxiliary/additional heater w o renote control
851 [Auxiliary/additional heater with renote control
852 PDLS+ H gh beam assi st
856 |5-nm wheel spacers, rear
861 Electric roll-up blind,
rear side w ndows
862 Electric roll-up blind on rear w ndow
863 |Tinted heat-insul ating gl ass
864 |"Privacy" heat-insulating glass
865 ["Clear"” heat-insulating glass
866 |"Privacy" heat-insulating glass
867 [Trunk |lid power closing
868 Rol | -up blind for |uggage conpartnent cover
869 Rear shelf (fixed |uggage cover)
870 Universal multinmedia interface
874 Horns for extrene
driving situations
885 |Softclose (closing aid for doors)
19.07.2018 -9 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

NR Description

890 Fol ding table, left

891 Fol ding table, right

899 | sofix child-seat restraint on
front passenger side

911 ([Model designation 911

912 |without identification plate

932 Rear seat covers in Al cantarall eather

936 Seat covers, rear, |eather

937 Seat covers, rear, leatherette

038 Seat covers rear, |leather/l|eather/leatherette
Partially enbossed

039 |Seat covers, rear, draped |eather

940 Seat covers rear, ruff.leather/l|eather/leatherette
Soft ruffled | eather, enbossed

941 Seat covers rear, ruffled | eather/|eather/leather
Soft ruffled |eather, snmooth finish

943 Seat covers rear, |eather/|eather/l eather
Ful |l -1 eat her, snpoth finish

946 Seat covers, front, |eather/leather/|eatherette

947 Seat covers fr., ruff.leather/leather/leatherette
Soft ruffled | eather, enbossed

950 Al cantara seat covers, front

051 Seat covers front, Alcantaral/leather/l eather

970 Two-tone interior

971 "TORO' enbossed | eat her

975 Al cantara interior

980 Leat her package

081 Leat her equi pnrent, w thout seat covers

082 Seat covers, front,
draped | eat her/| eat her/| eat her

983 Seat covers, front, |eather

985 Seat covers,
| eat her/| eat her/| eatherette, 2

990 Seat covers, front,
cloth/cloth/leatherette

991 ([Steering wheel airbag nodule in |eather

998 Leat her, natural

999 Passenger conpartnment nonitoring sensor
for | eather col our of choice

ABC ["Standard" equi pnent

ABF ["S" equi prent

ABH " Tur bo" equi pnent

BOE |Conponent set for Canada

BOL Conmponent set for Japan

BON [Conmponent set for Great Britain

BOR |Conponent set for Australia

BOT [Conponent set for USA

19.07.2018 -10 Kat P49



Optional Equipment

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

NR Description

B1C |Conponent set for Mexico

B1D |Conponent set for Brazi

B1P |Conponent set for China

B2A [Conponent set PAP LHD

B2H |Conponent set for Korea

CJ1 |Cayene wheel 7.5x17, wheel offset 53
DC4 |6-cylinder biturbo engine, 2.9 | 316 kW
DD7 |6-cylinder diesel engine 3.0 I/190 kW TDI
DJ4 |8-cylinder diesel engine, 4.0 1 300 KW
DJ5 [6-2Zylinder-Dieselnotor 3,0 L/220 KW TDI
DJ7 |8-cylinder diesel engine, 4.0 | 310 KW
DT4 |[8-cylinder biturbo engine, 4.0 1 390 kW
DT6 |8-cylinder biturbo engine, 4.0 | 427 kW
DT8 |[8-cylinder bi-turbo 4.0/338 kW

DWI [8-cylinder biturbo engine, 4.0 | 404 kW
DOD |6-cylinder biturbo engine, 2.9 | 243 kW
D09 [6-cylinder turbo engine, 3.0 | 235 kW
D1l 6-cylinder turbo engine, 3.0 | 243 kW
D1V |6-cylinder diesel engine 3.0/155 kW TDI
D29 |6-cylinder biturbo engine, 2.9 | 324 kW
D51 6- Zyl i nder - Di esel notor 3,0 L/ 184 KW TDI
EH1 Length of charging cable: standard

EH2 |Charging cable length: 7.5 netres

ER1 |Regional code "ECE" for radio

ER2 |Regional code "RdW for radio

ER3 |Regi on code "USA" for radio

ER4 |Regi on code "Mexi co/ NAR2" for radio

ER5 |Regi on code Japan for radio

ER6 |Regional code "China" for radio

ER7 |Regional code "Korea" for radio

ER8 |Regional code "Taiwan" for radio

ER9 |Regional code "Rest of Asia" for radio
ES1 Chargi ng socket, AC type 1, node 2-3 (NAR/ Japan)
ES3 [Chargi ng socket, AC type 2, node 2-3 (EU)
ES4 |[Chargi ng socket AC (China)

EOA [No canpai gn version, basic equi pnent
EOW |GTS version

ESBA |Turbo S version

FI6 |Seat belts in Bordeaux Red

FI8 |Seat belts in Chal k

FZ0 [Standard seat belts (G col our)

GB1 Conmpensat or, EU ROW

GB2 Conpensator, NAR

GB3 |Conpensator, China

GHl |Wthout rear differential |ock

GH3 PTV Plus (controlled rear-diff. |ock)
GJ0 |Wthout Traffic Jam Assi st

19.07.2018 -11 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
&1 |Traffic jam assi st
&0 |Wthout closing aid for doors
&2 |Cosing aid for doors
YL |Model year period fromweek 22 to week 45
| Y2 Model year period fromweek 45 to week 22
188 |Reifen ZR21 (275/ 35, 325/ 30)
JOB |Battery (92 Ah)Battery (92 Ah)
KB1 Charger, 3.6 kW
KB2 Charger, 7.2 kW
KK1 Refrigerant R134a
KK3 Refrigerant R1234yf
KQL Porsche logo in Silver
K Porsche 1 ogo in H gh-d oss Bl ack
K8D [Sport Turisno
K8S [Sports sedan
LOL Left-hand drive version
LOR [Right-hand drive version
NZO |wi thout energency call control unit
NZ3 ERA/ GLONASS (energency call)
NOK [Partial |eather seat covering, enbossed for A/ C seat
NOQ |[Seat covers in |leather, snooth-finish for A/C seats
N1A |[Seat covers in natural |eather for A/C seats
N1P |[Full -l eather seat coverings, natural |eather
N1V [Ful |l -1 eather seat coverings, club | eather for

A C seat
N1W |[Full -1 eather seat coverings, club |eather
N1X [Part-I|eather seat covers, grained
NSU |[Full -1 eather seat coverings, snooth-finish
K3 Hybrid propul sion system PHEV
QEO |Wo storage conp. package / box
QE1 |Tray areas package
QGL ([LongLife Service Regine
QU2 |Al um ni um package
QU4 (Al um ni um package, Bl ack
Q5 [Alum nium package, Matt Bl ack (Bl ackline)
QO Interior lights, standard
QL Interior lights, standard + anbi ent
QR Interior lights, standard + anbient +

rear orientation
QRO |without conpass/ Sport Chrono/ anal ogue cl ock
QR3 [Anal og cl ock on dashboard
QR5 |Sport Chrono Package Pl us
QUL [TV reception + digital radio reception (DAB) MB
QU8 |SAT radio reception, USA
QY0 (Wt hout TV/ SAT/ DAB reception
QV1 |Wth TV reception/ TV tuner
Qv3 ([(Digital radio reception (DAB)
19.07.2018 -12 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

NR Description

Q1 ([Reifen ZR19 (265/45, 295/40)

02 Ganzj ahresrei fen R21 (275/ 35, 315/ 30)

QD3 [Reifen ZR20 (275/40, 315/ 35)

Q4 |Ganzjahresreifen R20 (275/ 40, 315/ 35)

QD5 |Ganzjahresreifen R20 (275/40, 315/ 35) SEAL
V6 [Reifen ZR21 (275/ 35, 325/ 30)

QLG |Standard front seats, 6/8-way

QLJ Sports seats, front, 18-way

QJ Conveni ence seat

UE4 |AUX-IN + USB electric interface

u 2 2 X USB/ I POD interface

U4 |AUX-IN and USB/ I POD el ectric interface

UP1 Sport Chrono / conpass, Bl ack

UX5 |[Standard val ve

UX6 TPM val ve, Silver

UX7 TPM val ve, Bl ack

USA [Instrunent insert, km h indication, RoW

USC [Instrunent insert, nph indication, USA

UsD [Instrunent insert, km h indication, Canada
VCO |Ohne Gar agent or of f ner

\VC1 Gar age door opener, 433 Mz

\VC2 Gar age door opener, 315 MHz

VHO [(Wthout 48 V island vehicle electrical system
VH2 |48 V island vehicle electrical system

VLO Pedestri an protection, standard

VL2 Pedestri an protecti on, enhanced

VMD  |Sport Design Paket fir Sportpaket

VR4 |Sill covers (Sport Design package)

VT2 |Door entry guards, alum nium illum nated
VWb [l nsulating glass in rearlnsulating glass in rear
VW6 [l nsul ating glass, privacy fromB-pillar, rear
V57 19" Pananera standard wheel (9/10, 5X19)

V58 19" Pananmera S wheel (9/10, 5X19)

XAF | Turbo aerokit

XAJ Painted sill covers

XAP |Sport Desi gn Package (Aerokit)

XAR |Sill covers

XCA |Dashboard trimstrip (3-part) sports seats
XCB |l nstrument surround sports seats

XCC |Side air vents sports seats

XCD |Center air vent bracket sports seats

XCE |Rear center console sports seats

XCG |Sports seat backrest in Al um nium Look finish
XCH |Side/centre air vent slats, sports seats

XCK |Rear center console in Galvano Silver

XCL I nstrunment surround in Galvano Silver

XCN [Side air vents in Alum nium Look finish (997)
19.07.2018 -13 Kat P49




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
XCY |Center air vent in A um nium Look finish
XCZ |Short shifter
XDG |Rins painted in high-gloss Bl ack
XDS ([lgnition [ock surround in |eather
XDV |Dashboard end-trimin | eather
XDZ |Sel ector |ever cover in |eather
XD9 |Wheel painted in body col our
XEA |Passive handset in |eather
XEP [Preparation for "Rear Seat Entertainnment”
XES |Preparation, illum nated door entry guard
XET [Preparation for cool box in rear
XEX [Headlights, Bl ack
XEY [LED headlights, dynamc
Cornering |ight
XE8 |Gear | ever knob al um niunfdark burr mapl e/l eat her
XE9 Handbr ake | ever al um niunidark burr mapl e/l eat her
XFD |Instrument dials in Sand Bei ge
XFE |Instrument dials in Terracotta
XFF |Instrument dials in Brown/ Natural
XFG |Instrunment dials in Guards Red
XFH |Instrunment dials in Speed Yell ow
XFJ Instrunent dials in Carrara Wite
XFL Instrunent dials painted in Luxor Beige
XFY |20" Pananera Sport wheel, Platin.
XGB |Decorative dashboard trim carbon
XGC |Dashboard carbon/ Al cant ara
XGE |Handl e recess insert, carbon
XHA |Decorative inlays, |eather
XJL Makassar Ebony side air vent
XJM |Sycanore side air vent
XIJN |Makassar Ebony center air vent
XJP [Sycanore center air vent
XJR |Makassar Ebony wi ndscreen defroster panel
XJS [Sycanore wi ndscreen defroster panel
XJT |Makassar Ebony rear center console
XJU |Sycanore rear center console
XJ4 Leat her cover for ignition |ock surround
XKB |Side air vent in light burr maple
XKC |Side air vent in dark burr maple
XKD |Side air vent in Carbon
XKG |"Defroster trimin light burr maple; |eather”
XKH |"Defroster trimin dark burr maple; |eather”
XKJ Defroster trimin Carbon/l| eat her
XKL Leat her speaker covers
XKM |Speaker covers in |light burr maple
XKN [Speaker covers in dark burr maple
XKP |Car bon speaker covers
19.07.2018 -14 Kat P49




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
XKR |Center air vent bracket in light burr maple
XKS |Center air vent bracket in dark burr maple
XLF |Sports exhaust system
XLG |Centre consol e storage bin cover
in Alcantara, with | ogo
XLP |Sports tail pipes, Black
XLR |Sports tail pi pes, Pananera
XMA  [Rooflining in |eather
XME |Rear section of centre consol e painted
XMF |Front center consol e including 2 storage bins,
| eat her
XM Rear section of centre console in Carbon
XML Rear center console in light burr maple
XMP |Leather sun visor, 2 illumnated vanity mrrors
*
XMR |Sun visor in leather, 2 illumnated vanity mrrors,
XMZ |Rear section of centre console in |eather
XNB |Rear center console in dark burr maple
XNG |Instrument surround in | eather
XNN |Center air vent bracket in |eather
XNR |Carbon center air vent bracket
XNS |Leather steering colum trim 4-part
XNU |Leather trimstrip (dashboard)
XNV |Trimstrip (dashboard) in Iight burr maple
XNW [Trimstrip (dashboard) in dark burr maple
XNX |Carbon trimstrip (dashboard)
XN3 Dashboard side air vent in |eather
XPA [3-spoke sports steering wheel in |leather interior co
XPB |3-spoke sports steering wheel, |ight burr maple,
| eat her
XPC |3-spoke sports steering wheel, dark burr maple,
| eat her
XPD [3-spoke sports steering wheel, Carbon/l| eather
XPG |3-spoke sports steering wheel, sports seats
XPT |Centre console storage bin lid with crest
XPU |Multi-function steering wheel Galvano Silver,
new generati on
XPV |Multi-function steering wheel, Galvano Silver
XPW |Instrument surround in light burr maple
XPX |Instrument surround in dark burr maple
*
XPY |Carbon instrunment surround
XRB [18-inch Sport Cassic |l wheel
XRC |18-inch SportTechno wheel
XRL [18-inch SportDesign wheel
XRN 17-nmm spacers, rear
XRP |5-nmm spacers, front/rear
19.07.2018 -15 Kat P49




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
XRR |19-in. Carrera Sport wheel
XRU |20" Sport C assic wheel
XRW |Panamera Sport wheel, 20"
XRX [Pananera Sport wheel 20" in body col our
XRY [Pananera Sport wheel 20" in Bl ack
XRZ (20" Sport O assic wheel, Black
XSC [Porsche Crest enbossed in headrest
XSD ([Front seat controls in |eather
XSH [Silver seat belts
XST |Seat belts in Sand Bei ge
XSU |Uphol st ered seat
XSW ([Seat belts in Maritine Blue
XSX [Seat belts in Guards Red
XSY |Seat belts in Speed Yel |l ow
XTG |l nner door sills in |eather
XTJ Door panel parts in light burr maple
XTK |Door panel parts in dark burr maple
XTL [Door panel parts in Carbon
XTR |Door panel parts in Al um nium Look finish
XTT |Makassar Ebony door panel parts
XTU |Sycanore door panel parts
XTV |Leat her door panel parts
XTW [Door panel parts in Galvano Silver
XUB |Cover on headlight cleaning system
pai nt ed
XUF |SportDesign rear apron
XUL |SportDesign rear apron, painted
Bl ack
*
XUV |Centre console storage bin lid with | ogo
XVM |Leat her center air vent
XVP [Trimstrip including cuphol der cover in |eather
XVR |Side/centre air vent in |eather
XV1 Defroster trimin | eather
XWR [PDK gate franme in Al um ni um Look
XW5 |PDK gate franme painted
XWI [PDK gate frame painted Bl ack
XWJ |PDK gate franme in | eather
XXB [Door entry guards, stainless steel, illumnated
XXC |[Door entry guards, alumnium illum nated
XXD |[Door entry guards, carbon, illum nated
XXF |Red tail lights
XXP [Tail lights, darkened
XXV |Sports-| ook pedal s
XXZ |Footrest
XX1 Fl oor mats, |ogo, |eather border
XX2 footwel | 1ight
19.07.2018 -16 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
XYA |PDK sel ector |ever (EXC
XYB [Fuel tank cap in A um nium Look
XYR |Porsche Crest on arnrest

front
XYS |Model | ogo on arnrest

front
XYT |Porsche Crest on arnrest

front and rear
XYU |Model | ogo on arnrest

front and rear
XYV |Porsche Crest on front headrest
XYW |Porsche Crest on front and rear headrests
XZB |Carbon centre air vent
XZD |[Interior light surround in |eather
XZY |Decorative inlays in Mahogany Yachting
XZZ |Multi-function steering wheel, Mahogany Yachting
X45 Instrunent dial in interior color
X47 Gear | ever knob in Carbon/| eat her
X54 |Stainless steel tail pipes
X69 Door entry guards in Carbon with | ogo
X70 Door entry guards in stainless steel with | ogo
X71 I nstrument di al painted/ Al um ni um Look finish
X72 Gear | ever knob alum niunflight burr mapl e/l eat her
X73 |Turbo sports suspension
X74 |Sports suspension (exclusive)
X75 Differential |ock (exclusive)
X76 | nner door sill guard, left/right
X80 Pananera Turbo power kit
X97 Gear | ever knob in alum niunil eather
X99 Nat ural | eat her
OE1 Shorter wheel base
OE2 ([Long wheel base
OF5 [Fuel system for diesel engine
0GG |Em ssions conpliance EU 4
0JA ([(Weight class 1, front axle - 1170-1210 kg
0JB ([(Weight class 2, front axle - 1211-1226 kg
0JC (Weight class 3, front axle - 1227-1251 kg
0JD (Weight class 4, front axle - 1252-1276 kg
0JE (Weight class 5, front axle - 1277-1292 kg
0JF ([Weight class 6, front axle - 1293-1328 kg
0JG ([(Weight class 7, front axle - 1329-1428 kg
0J2 |(Load group 1 FA/'1 RA
0J3 (Load group 1 FA/2 RA
0J5 (Load group 2 FA/2 RA
0J8 |[Load group 2 FA/1 RA
OKO |Wthout alternative drive system
0K3 Hybrid propul sion system PHEV
19.07.2018 -17 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
ome Fuel tank, 75
ov4 Fuel tank, 90
ON1 ([(Wthout rear axle steering
ON5 [Rear axle steering
OPO |Standard tail pipe
OP3 |Sport tail pipe covers, Silver
OP6 |Sports tail pipe covers, Black
0P8 |Sports exhaust system
OP9 |Sports exhaust system Bl ack tail pipe
ORC |Wth electric
steering colum | ock
ORZ |Wthout electric
steering colum | ock
OYA ([Weight class 1, rear axle - 1039-1074 kg
OYB ([Weight class 2, rear axle - 1075-1128 kg
OYC ([Weight class 3, rear axle - 1129-1159 kg
OYD ([Weight class 4, rear axle - 1160-1215 kg
OYE ([Weight class 5, rear axle - 1216-1244 kg
0Y1 Standard climtic zone
0Y2 |[Tropical climatic zone
0Y3 |Cold climatic zone
0Y5 |Cold and tropical climte zone
05A (W thout supplier definition
05B |Supplier 1
05C |Supplier 2
05D |Supplier 3
1A2 Petrol direct fuel injection (DFI)
1A5 |Engine variant with reduced conpression
1BH |Suspensi on/ danpers, standard 2 PASM
1BK [Air suspension with levelling system and
hei ght adj ust nent ( PASM
1D0 |[wi thout tow bar
1D3 |[Trailer hitch, electrically
retractabl e, ECE R55
1D7 Preparation for detachable trailer coupling
1E1 |[Active charcoal container
1E9 ([without activated carbon canister with SCR
1& |[Spare wheel, space-saving - 20 inch
18 |[Tire Fit, tyre repair set
1KA |Rear disc brakes, disc dianeter 19 inches,
brake cal liper painted G een
1KB |Rear disc brakes, disc dianeter 19 inches,
Bl ack brake callipers, (NAR
1KC [20" rear disc brakes, Red, NAR
(Short Wheel Base)
1KF [Rear brake discs,
di sc dianeter 18 inches,
19.07.2018 -18 Kat P49




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

NR Description
Bl ack brake callipers, (NAR

1KG [20" rear disc brakes, Red, Long \Weel
Base USA

1KJ Rear disc brakes, disc dianeter 19 inches,
brake cal liper painted G een

1KQ (20" rear disc brakes, Yellow (PCCB)

1KU [Rear brake discs,
D sc dianmeter 19",
Bl ack brake callipers,

1KW |[Rear disc brakes - disc dianmeter 17 inches,
brake cal | i per painted bl ack

1KZ |Rear disc brakes, 18-inch disc dianeter,
brake cal | i per painted bl ack

1LC |Front disc brake, disc dianeter 19 inches,
brake calliper painted Silver

1LD |[Front disc brake, 18-inch disc dianeter,
brake cal | i per painted silver,
North Anerica

1LH |Rear disc brake - disc dianeter 19 inches,
brake calliper painted red

1L Front di sc brake, disc dianeter 19 inches,
brake cal liper painted Silver

1LJ 20" front disc brakes, RED, RoW

1LK [Front disc brake, disc dianeter 19 inches,
brake cal liper painted G een

1LL Front di sc brake, disc dianeter 19 inches,
brake cal liper painted G een

1LM [Front disc brake, disc dianeter 19 inches,
brake cal | i per painted Bl ack

1LN [Front disc brake - 18-inch disc dianeter,
brake cal | i per painted Bl ack

1LP [Front disc brakes, disc dianmeter 19 inches,
brake cal | i per painted Bl ack

1LU |[Front disc brake - 18-inch disc dianeter,
brake calliper in anodised silver

1LV [Front disc brake - 20-inch disc dianeter
pl us brake calli per
pai nted Yel | ow ( PCCB)

1LW [20" front disc brakes, Red (USA)

INE [Wheel centres STANDARD

INP [Wheel centres with full-colour Porsche Crest
(concave)

IN1 Power steering

IN3 |[Speed-dependent power-assisted steering (servotronic

1PC [Wheel bolts with theft protection

1PE [Wheel bolts with theft protection (Thatcham

1P0 ([Standard suspension

19.07.2018 -19 Kat P49




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
1P7 PDCC/ e A5
100 [(Wthout folding table
1U1 Rear retractable folding table
1XE |3-spoke multi-function steering wheel,
wood, Anthracite Birch with radio controls
1XG |[Multi-function steering wheel,
Ameri can Wal nut, Brown, heated
1X1 Al'l -wheel drive
1X2 Rear - wheel drive
1ZL Front di sc brake,
19-inch disc dianeter
brake cal | i per painted red,
North Anerica
1ZQ |Front disc brake, disc dianeter 20 inches,
brake cal liper painted Acid G een,
PCCB
1ZT |[Front disc brake,
18-inch disc dianeter
brake cal | i per painted bl ack,
North Anerica
2C4 |Steering columm, reach + height adjustable with
menory
2C5 |Steering colum, reach + hei ght adjustable,
mechani ca
2D0 |Wthout Sport Design package
2D1 Sport Desi gn package
2D4 |Sport Design package, exterior col our
2D5 |Sport Design package, Bl ack
2EA |19" rear disc brakes, Silver
2ED |Rear brake di scs,
di sc di aneter 20 inches,
brake cal liper painted Acid G een
2EE |Rear disc brakes - 18-inch disc dianeter,
brake calliper in anodised silver
2EF |Rear disc brakes, disc dianeter 19 inches,
Silver brake callipers, (NAR
2EG |20" rear disc brakes, Red, Short Weel Base
2EH |Rear disc brakes - disc dianeter 19 inch
Brake cal |l i per painted yell ow ( PCCB)
2EJ Rear disc brakes, disc dianeter 18 inches,
Silver brake callipers (NAR)
2EM |20" rear disc brakes, Red, Long Wheel Base
2EN |Rear brake di scs,
di sc di aneter 19-inches,
Brake callipers, Red
2FF |Multi-function steering wheel, Red Gum heated
2FG |Multi-function steering wheel, Paldao, heated
19.07.2018 -20 Kat P49




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
2FX |3-spoke multi-function steering wheel, carbon,
heat ed
2Q0 |Wthout insert for filling with diesel
2Gl Insert for fuelling with unl eaded petrol
2G4 Insert for fuelling with unleaded petrol (CARB
Di agnosi s)
2HB |Interior sound neasures (shaker)
2V1 |Wthout ioniser
2V4 | oni ser
2ZH |3-spoke multi-function steering wheel,
heat ed
2ZM |3-spoke multi-function steering wheel
301 Centre consol e STANDARD ( PVC)
3D5 ([Centre console Alcantara
3D8 ([Centre consol e Leather, snooth
3FA |Wthout roof insert
3FU |Porsche | arge roof system
3GA |wi thout cargo managenent
3G |Plane rear cargo area
3GN |Cargo nmanagenent
311 Centre console in club | eather
3J4 Front headrests, standard
3KG |Standard rear seats (40/60), Confort
3KH |Standard rear seats (40/60), Sport
3KI Premiumrear seats (40/20/40), Confort
3KJ Premi umrear seats (40/20/40), Sport
SBKK |Premiumrear seats (40/20/40), Confort, electric
SKL Premiumrear seats (40/20/40), Sport, electric
3BKN |Rear seat |unbar area (40/40)
Confort, electric
3KR |Rear seat |unbar area
(40/ 20/ 40), standard, electric
3LD |Door & side trimpanel - standard - PAG
3LH |Door trimand side wall - all leather -- pillars/
rooflining in Alcantara - PAG
3LM [Door panel/side trimpanel in natural |eather
3LT |Door, side trimpanel in two-colour natural | eather
3L4 Front seat adjustment, electric,
Driver's seat, nmenory (left)
3L5 Front seat adjustnent, electric
3L6 Front seat adjustnment, electric,
Driver's seat, nmenory (right)
3PB |Front seat adjustnent, left electrical,
ri ght manua
3PH |Front seat adjustment, right electrical
and nenory, |eft manua
3PN |Front seat adjustnent, electric, both
19.07.2018 -21 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
W th nmenory
3U4 Rol | -up blind for |uggage conpartnent cover
3U7 Rear shelf (fixed |uggage cover)
3Vl |[ACC High with Innodrive
3X1 Ski  bag
3YO |without roll-up sun screen
3Y2 |[Roll-up sunblind for rear w ndow, electric
3Y7 |[Roll-up sun blind, side w ndows,
rear, electric
3Y8 Electric roll-up sunblind for rear side w ndow
3Z6 |Wthout business package
327 Busi ness package
4AA |Door panel/side trimpanel in club |eather
AAP |Door/side trimpanel, standard two-col our
4A0 |w thout seat heater
4A3 Heat ed seats, front
AA4 Heat ed seats, front/rear
AD0 (W thout seat ventil ation/ nmassage seat
4D1 Seat ventilation for A/C seat front and rear
4D2 Seat ventilation/ massage seats, front and
rear
AD3 |Seat ventilation (front), a/c seat
AD5 |Seat ventil ati on/ massage seats, front
AD7 Massage seat, front
4D9 |Seat ventil ation/ massage seat, front and
seat ventilation, rear
AE6 Powerlift tailgate with virtua
pedal (Powerliftgate)
4E7 |Trunk Iid power closing
4F2 Central |ocking, Keyless Entry, RoW
4F5 |Central |ocking, Keyless Entry, NAR
4F6 |Central |ocking, Keyless Entry, NAR
4GC (W ndscreen in heat-insulating glass,
wWith top tint
AGK |Wndscreen, insulating glass with top tint
416 |Central |ocking, Keyless Go, RoW
418 |[Central |ocking, Keyless Go, wthout Safe
NAR
AKC |Green heat-insulating glass in rear
AKF |Dark tinted glass in rear
4KO |Central -1ocking systemw th key renote and
I nterior operation
4K3 |Central locking with renote control
I nner rel ease and safe | ock system
4ML  |Cuphol der cl osed
AMB Rear cup hol der
AN1 Padded dashboard
19.07.2018 -22 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
4AN5 |Dashboard in natural | eather
4N6  |Dashboard in club | eather
4N8 |Dashboard in | eather
A4SV [Vanity mrror in rear |eft
ATV [Vanity mrror in rear right
4UB |Airbag for NAR
AUE |Driver/ passenger airbag
AUF |Driver/ passenger airbag (passenger deactivatabl e)
4X3 Front side airbag with head airbag
4X4 |Side-airbag, front and rear with curtain airbag
43S [21" Sport Design wheel (9.5/11.5X21)
Hi gh-d oss Bl ack
43T [21" Sport Design wheel (9.5/11.5X21)
d oss Platinum Silver
43U [21" Sport Design wheel (9.5/11.5X21)
Jet Black Metallic
43V |Sport Design 21" wheel in exterior colour
(9.5/11.5X21)
43W [Pananmera & 21" wheel in exterior colour
(9.5/11.5X21)
44A |21" Pananera Exclusive wheel (9.5/11.5X21)
Hi gh- d oss Bl ack
44B |21" Pananera Exclusive wheel (9.5/11.5X21)
Jet Bl ack
44C |21" Pananera Exclusive wheel (9.5/11.5X21)
Pl ati num
44D |21" Pananera Sport Design wheel (9.5/11.5X 21)
AAE (21" Pananera 911 Turbo wheel (9.5/11.5)
44F |21" Pananera Exclusive wheel (9.5/11.5X21)
Pl ati num Si | ver
444G |20" Pananera Turbo wheel (9.5/11.5X20)
44H (20" Pananera Design wheel (9.5/11.5X20)
S5D1 Carrier frequency 433.92 Mz
5D4 (Carrier frequency 315 MHz w thout panic button
5D8 |Carrier frequency 434 MZ
509 |Carrier frequency 433.92 M&z with changed
transm ssi on duration
5KA |Rear seats, Confort (40/20/40)
5KH |Rear seats, Sport (40/20/40)
SMB [Decorative inlay in Swedish Birch Anthracite
5VH |Car bon decorative inlays
SMP [Decorative inlays in Anerican
Wal nut, Brown
SRQ ([Exterior mrror, right, convex
SRR [Door mrror, right, convex (US)
SRT [Door mrror, right, convex (AGCC)
SRV [Door mrror, right, aspherical
19.07.2018 -23 Kat P49




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
5SG (Door mrror, left, flat
5SJ Door mrror, left, convex
5SL  [Door mrror, |eft, aspherical
STE [Al um ni um decorative inlays (satin finish)
STL Decorative inlay in Piano Look
5ZF |[Front/rear headrests with enbossed
crest
52J Front/rear headrests wth enbossed | ogo
5ZP |Front head restraint with stanped enbl em
6A7 Wth fire extingui sher
6DQ |Sun visors, mrror (China)
6E1 |Centre arnrest, standard
6E2 |Centre arnrest wth Porsche Crest
6E3 Centre arnrest, front - PVC foamfilm
6G&2 |CD/ DVD changer (external)
610 |Wthout |ane keeping system
61 1 |Lane keeping system
6NA |Roof lining, Al cantra (NAR)
6NJ Roof |ining, standard fabric (RoW
6NN |Roof lining, Al cantra (RoW
6NQ |Roof lining, standard, fabric, USA
6P1 Nunber - pl ate hol der, rear (ECE)
6P2 Nunber - pl ate hol der, rear (USA)
6\ Nunber - pl ate hol der, front, |arge (ECE)
6W2  [Nunber-pl ate holder, front, small (RoW
6\W\B Nunber - pl ate hol der, front (NAR)
6WF |Front nunber plate bracket, Japan
6W Nunber plate bracket, front, China
6XP |Door mrrors, electrically retractable,
el ectrically adjustable, separately heated
6XQ |Exterior mrror with nmenory function,
el ectr. retractabl e/ adj ustabl e, separately heated
6XT |Door mrrors, automatically dimmble, electrically
rectract abl e/ adj ust abl e, separately heated + nenory
6XW |Door mrrors, automatically dimmble, electrically
retractabl e/ adj ust abl e, separately heated
6Y2 Konfortl uftdruck H ghspeed
6Y4 Konfortluftdruck Lowspeed
6Y7 Konfortluftdruck Lowspeed USA
7AA |El ectronic imobilizer
7AH |Alarm system interior surveillance can be
deacti vat ed Backup horn
7AK |Alarm system interior surveillance,
Alarmhorn, tilt sensor
7AL |Alarm system interior surveillance,
Backup horn, tilt sensor
7A0 |Wthout CD autochanger/pl ayer
19.07.2018 -24 Kat P49




PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
7CA |Em ssions concept LEV3/ TIER3 160
7CE |Em ssions concept LEV3/ TIER3 70
7CF |Em ssions concept EU 6 Korea
7CM |C6B em ssions concept w thout RDE
7CP |Em ssions concept EU 6 AGH/ I
7CQ |Em ssions concept EU6 AJ/ K/ L
7CR |Em ssions concept C6B with RDE
7CS |Em ssion standard EU6 BG H |
7E0 |Wthout heat accunul ator
7E6 |Auxiliary heater
7GH |EU4 em ssions concept w thout EOBD
70 |Wthout VTS (Vehicle Tracking Systen) preparation
7G5 Preparation, VTS (Vehicle Tracking
System), with driver card, connection
to al arm system
re-start inhibitor
7@ |VTS preparation and Porsche Car Connect
(pcc)
710 |VTS security package (incl. PCC
and keypad
712 |VTS security package (w th PCC)
7K3 |Tyre pressure nonitoring (TPM 433 Mz
7K4 |Tyre pressure nonitoring system 315 MHz
7MJ Em ssi ons concept EU 5J
7MM |EU6 plus exhaust concept
7MJ |Em ssions concept LEV 3/ TIER 3 125
7MWV |Em ssions concept EU 6, Japan (G eentax)
7MN |Em ssions concept EU 6, Japan (G eentax)
7MVB Door entry guards in carbon
74 Preparation for CT door entry guards, illum nated
7MB  |Door entry guards in Carbon, illum nated
7D Door entry guards in alum ni um
7TC |Exclusive decorative inlays, Paldao wood type
7TD |Decorative inlays, Red Gum wood type
7TL Excl usi ve decorative inlays, painted
7TM |Excl usive decorative inlays, |eather
7UG |Navi gation device, High
7\V0 Instrunent dials in Black
7V2 I nstrunment dials, Bordeaux Red
7V3 Instrunent dials in Wite
V4 Instrunent dials in Luxor Beige
7V5 Instrunent dials in Silver
76 Instrunment cluster dials in Black/Silver
7X2 |Utrasound parking aid, front and rear
7X8 U trasound parking aid and
reversing camera
7Y0 No | ane change assi st ant
19.07.2018 -25 Kat P49



Optional Equipment

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
7Y1 Lane change assi st
70A |Weight group 1, front axle ( -950 kg)
70B |Weight group 2, front axle

(951-965 kg)
70C |Weight group 3, front axle

(966-980 kg)
70D |Weight group 4, front axle

(981-995 kg)
70E |Weight group 5, front axle

(996-1025 kg)
70F |Weight group 6, front axle

(1026- 1055 kg)
70G |Weight group 7, front axle

(1056- 1070 kg)
70H |Househol d chargi ng cable, type N Brazi
70L Househol d chargi ng cable, type N

ZA South Africa
70Q |Househol d charging cable, type N, Brazi
70R |Househol d charging cable, type N, South Africa
70S |Household charging cable, type L, Italy
70T |Househol d charging cable, type E/F (D F)
70U |Househol d chargi ng cable, type B (JP)
70V |Househol d charging cable, type J (CH)
70W |Househol d chargi ng cable, type G (GB)
70X |Househol d chargi ng cable, type B (USA)
70Y |Househol d chargi ng cable, type K, Denmark
70Z |Househol d charging cable, type I, Australia
71A |Weight group 1, rear axle

( -880 kg)
71B |Weight group 2, rear axle

(881-905 kg)
71C |Weight group 3, rear axle

(906-930 kg)
71D |Weight group 4, rear axle

(931-960 kg)
71E |Weight group 5, rear axle

(961-990 kg)
71F |Weight group 6, rear axle

(991-1020 ko)
71G |Weight group 7, rear axle

(1021- 1050 kg)
71Z |Wthout weight group specification

Rear axl e
73B |Industrial charging cable, NEMA 6-30
73C |Industrial charging cable, NEMA 6-50
73D |Industrial charging cable, type NEMA 14-30
73E |Industrial charging cable, NEMA 14-50

19.07.2018

- 26

Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
73F |Industrial charging cable, Japan 200V
73G |Industrial charging cable, CEE 16A/ 230V/ 6H
73H |Industrial charging cable, CEE 32A/ 230V/ 6H
73J I ndustrial charging cable, CEE 16A/ 400V/ 6H
73K |Industrial charging cable, CEE 32A/ 400V/ 6H
73L Infrastructure charging cable, fixed (USA)
73S |Industrial charging cable Japan YP-43
73U |Industrial charging cable, GB1003
77J Navi gation software Argentina
77K |Navi gation software Chile
8A4 (U trasound parking aid with

Real Topvi ew
8F2 |side-nmounted turn signals
8F5 |[Side-marker |anmps and turn signals
8G0 |Wthout high-beam assi stant
3Gl PDLS+ H gh beam assi st
84 PDLS+ incl. Matrix Beam
8l'S |[LED headlights, I-h traffic + dyn. cornering |ight
8l T |[LED headlights (standard LED)
8l U |LED headlights, PDLSt+
8JU [LED headl i ght PDLS+ bl ack
8MD |Wthout rear w per
SML Rear wi per
8SA |side tail light

standard design
8SB |side tail Iight

standard design, Bl ack
8Sl side tail 1ight

(USA, Canada), Bl ack
8SJ side tail |ight

(USA, Canada)
8TC |[Rear fog light, right-hand traffic
8TD |[Rear fog light, left-hand traffic
8T1 |cruise control system
8T3 [Automatic distance control (ADC)
8T6 |Cruise control with speed limter
8T8 |ACC with speed limter
8X0 |Wthout headl anp washer system
8X1 Headl anp washer system
8Y1l ([Standard horns
3Y2 Horns for extreme driving situations
OAD (Climatronic, free of CFCs
OAH |4-zone Cimatronic, 2 evaporators
9GL 220 A generator
9JA |Non-snoker package
9JB |Snoker version; ashtrays at front and rear
OMD |Wthout auxiliary heater/parking heater
19.07.2018 -27 Kat P49



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
NR Description
OML (Water heater with tiner
ONVb Preheater for diesel
OMD |Auxiliary water heater with tiner
and renote control
oP3 Belt control, visual and acoustic
for driver and passenger
opP7 Belt control, visual and acoustic
only for driver
OQL (without road sign recognition
9Q6 (Traffic sign recognition
OR0 (Wt hout night vision
OR1 Ni ght vision system
oVJ Bur mest er Hi gh- End sound system
OVK |Sound package 1/sound package
oVL Bose Prem um sound system
OWM |Preparation for "Rear Seat Entertainnent”
OWI M RRORLI NK ( CARPLAY/ NLB)
oW M RRORLI NK + RSE PREPARATI ON
OWY |MrrorLink with Smart RSE
9ZC |Tel ephone nodul e with connecti on box
OZE |[Mobil e-phone preparation with connection box
9ZK [Tel ephone nodul e
9ZX |Mobil e phone preparation
970 ([Operating voltage 12 V w t hout autochanger
972 Pl ug socket, 115 V/60 HZ
973 Pl ug socket, 230 V/50 HZ
974 Pl ug socket, 100 V/50 Hz
19.07.2018 -28 Kat P49




[llustration: 001-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 001-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Tool
j ack
1 971 012 011 Tool box 1
with contents
conpri si ng:
2 971 012 383 Doubl e open-ended spanner 1
10 X 13
3 971 012 256 screwdri ver 1
4 111 012 287 handl e 1
for
screwdri ver
6 9A7 805 615 00 Tow hitch 1
7 971 860 258 first aid kit 1
8 971 860 251 warning triangle 1 - " ROXX"
I ncl uded
Cover
(8) |8KO 860 251 war ni ng triangle 1 " ROK"
I ncl uded
Cover
9 971 860 274 Hol di ng strap 1
Tool
10 971 011 031 Sci ssors type jack 1 PR 1G5
11 |971 012 044 I nsert 1 PR 1G5
Sci ssors type jack
Pocket
Spar e wheel
12 9A7 007 733 00 Thr eaded stud 1 PR 1G6
for
Assenbl y
Wheel s
13 |971 012 219 Ri m wr ench 1 PR 1G5
14 9A7 007 844 00 operating rod 1 PR 1G5
for
Ri m wr ench
15 971 860 829 Bag for energency wheel 1 PR 1G5
Bel t
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 001-005

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

22 1516 17 26
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 001-005

FRPORSCHE

Model:

971-17

Model life 2017>>

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(4)

(4)

10

11

15

(15)
(15)

(15)

(15)

16

20
21

22

25

(25)

(25)
26

26

26

7PP 010 831

7PP 010 831

7PP 010 831

7PP 010 006

9A7 010 001

7PP 010 786

955 006 675

955 701 675

971 010 001

971 010 001

971 010 001

971 010 001

971 010 001

955 701 676

955 701 673

971 010 036

955 701 675

955 701 435

955 701 435

955 701 435

971 010 534

971 010 013

971 010 013

00

00

00

15

00

15

10

20

30

Si gns/ noti ces
Notice for

maxi mum speed
240 KM H
Notice for

maxi mum speed
240 KM H / 150MPH
Notice for

maxi mum speed
150 MPH / 240 KM H
sticker for spare wheel
Spar e wheel

Si gns/ noti ces
Engi ne conpart nent
Sticker

H gh vol tage
Sticker

engi ne oil

- MOBIL 1 -
Sticker

Mot or fan
Sticker
Reservoi r

Si gns/ noti ces
Type of fuel
Sticker

98 RQZ

Unl eaded
Sticker

95/ 97 Rz
Sticker

96 RQZ

Sticker

95 RQZ

Unl eaded
Sticker

Di esel

sticker for
fuel filler neck
Si gns/ noti ces
Gener al

Sticker

Battery

Sticker

Recycl i ng
Sticker

| mport

Japan

Si gns/ noti ces
Ai r bag

War ni ng sign

Ai r bag

War ni ng sign

Ai r bag

War ni ng sign

Ai r bag

Sticker

Char gi ng socket
Sticker

Char gi ng socket

Sticker

"ONL "

"CH, "
" AUS"

wyow

PR 215
PR 479
PR: OK3

PR- BOA, BOE,

BOR, BOT, 0K3,
0SC, 0SH, 087,
0SK

PR- OK3, OSW

19.07.2018

Kat P49



llustration: 001-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Char gi ng socket
26 [971 010 013 Sticker 1 PR- OK3, 0SB,
Char gi ng socket 0SQ
26 [971 010 013 Sticker 1 PR- OK3, OSM
Char gi ng socket
26 [971 010 013 Sticker 1 PR- OK3, OSL
Char gi ng socket
26 |971 010 013 Sticker 1 PR- 0K3, 0SG
Char gi ng socket
26 [971 010 013 Sticker 1 PR- OK3, B3D,
Char gi ng socket
27 |971 010 026 Sticker 1 PR: B1P, KK1,
Ai r conditioning 0KO
(27) |971 010 026 Sticker 1 PR: BOL, KK1,
Ai r conditioning 0KO
(27) |971 010 026 Sticker 1 PR: BOE, BOT,
Ai r conditioning KK3, 0KO
(27) |971 010 026 Sticker 1 PR: B1P, KK1,
Ai r conditioning 0K3
(27) |971 010 026 Sticker 1 PR: BOE, BOT,
Ai r conditioning KK3, 0K3
(27) |971 010 026 Sticker 1 PR: BOL, KK1,
Ai r conditioning 0K3
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P49



[llustration: 002-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



[llustration: 002-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Tow hitch PR: 1D3
1 971 803 879 B Tow hitch 1 PR: 1D3
(conpl ete)
2 971 803 315 Rei nf or cenent | eft 1 PR 1D3
out er
3 971 803 315 A Rei nf or cement left a. right 2 PR 1D3
i nner
4 971 803 316 Rei nf or cement ri ght 1 PR 1D3
out er
5 N 107 436 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 6 PR 1D3
MBX42
6 N 106 447 01 Socket head collared bolt with 4 PR 1D3
i nner nultipoint head
MBX30
7 9A7 007 444 00 Qut er hexagon round screw 4 PR: 1D3
MLOX65
No | onger use the part here
(7) |N 105 607 02 Hex col | ared bol t 4
M 10 X 70
8 971 898 255 El ectric notor 1
Tow hitch
9 971 898 225 Assenbly kit 1
El ectric notor
Tow hitch
10 |971 898 226 Assenbly kit 1
housi ng
El ectric notor
11 |971 898 220 Wre set 1
Tow hitch
I ncl uded
Socket
12 |971 898 209 Mcro switch 1
Tow hitch
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 004-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

|

|
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 004-000

FRPORSCHE

Model: 971-17

Model life 2017>>

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 911
911
911
911
911
2 911

911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
3 911

911

095
095
095
095
095
095

095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095

095

932
932
932
932
932
933

933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933

933

21
21
21
21
21
21

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
31

31

041
MBC
CoA
MDA

CcoX
M/R
MbJ
M F
M'S
MBY
Wz
M7z
Cly
MU
MBR
MBS
MDA

S9R

pai nt touch-up applicator
Pai nt s

Pai nt identification Iabel
see

Vehi cl e wal | et

Vehicle data carrier

pai nt touch-up applicator
Bl ack

Carmne red

white

Chal k

Pai nt pen set

Set

conpri si ng:

Pri nmer

cl ear paint

Jet Black Metallic

Vol cano Grey Metallic
Sapphire Blue Metallic
M dni ght Blue Metallic
Achat Grey Metallic
Mahogany Metallic

Anet hyst netallic

GI Silver Metallic
Pal | adi um Metal lic

Rhodi um Silver Metallic
Ristretto Brown Metallic
Burgundy Red Metallic
Chal k

Pai nt pen set

Set

conpri si ng:

Primer filler

Pri nmer

cl ear paint

Carrara Wite nmetallic

woo>
I,OI_H

WESWNOCZ<ZZZNON
TOMrNNNOOOOIEF, T H

19.07.2018

Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 101-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 101-000

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent engi ne CVDA, CVD
wi t hout :
Conpr essor
Ai r conditioning
1 9A7 100 021 00 Repl acenent engi ne 1 PR: OKO
Not
Ready for installation
M >> CVvD 002 300
(1) |9A7 100 021 X Repl acenent engi ne 1 PR: OKO
Not
Ready for installation
M >> CVvD 002 300
(1) |9A7 100 021 01 Repl acenent engi ne 1 PR: OKO
Not
Ready for installation
M CvD 002 301>>
(1) |9A7 100 021 AX Repl acenent engi ne 1 PR: OKO
Not
Ready for installation
M CvD 002 301>>
(1) |9A7 100 021 02 Repl acenent engi ne 1 PR: OK3
Not
Ready for installation
(1) |9A7 100 021 BX Repl acenent engi ne 1 PR: OK3
Not
Ready for installation
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 101-010

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 101-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent engi ne CSZA, CsZ,
wi t hout : CXTA, CXT,
Conpr essor DGPA, DGP
Ai r conditioning
1 9A7 100 022 00 Repl acenent engi ne 1 CSZA, CSZ+
Not ready for installation PR: 0Y1, 0Y2,
0Y3
(1) 9A7 100 022 X Repl acenent engi ne 1 CSZA, CSZ+
Not ready for installation PR: 0Y1, 0Y2,
0Y3
(1) |9A7 100 022 01 Repl acenent engi ne 1 CSZA, CsZ+
Not ready for installation PR 0Y5
(1) 9A7 100 022 AX Repl acenent engi ne 1 CSZA, CSZ+
Not ready for installation PR 0Y5
(1) |9A7 100 022 02 Repl acenent engi ne 1 CXTA, CXT+
Not ready for installation PR: 0Y1, 0Y2,
0Y3
(1) 9A7 100 022 BX Repl acenent engi ne 1 CXTA, CXT+
Not ready for installation PR: 0Y1, 0Y2,
0Y3
(1) |9A7 100 022 03 Repl acenent engi ne 1 CXTA, CXT+
Not ready for installation PR 0Y5
(1) |9A7 100 022 CX Repl acenent engi ne 1 CXTA, CXT+
Not ready for installation PR 0Y5
(1) |9A7 100 022 04 Repl acenent engi ne 1 DGPA, DCGP+
Not ready for installation PR: 0Y1, 0Y2,
0Y3
(1) |9A7 100 022 DX Repl acenent engi ne 1 DGPA, DCGP+
Not ready for installation PR: 0Y1, 0Y2,
0Y3
(1) |PAC 100 021 E Repl acenent engi ne 1 DGPA, DGP+
Not ready for installation PR 0Y5
(1) |PAC 100 021 EX Repl acenent engi ne 1 DGPA, DCGP+
Not ready for installation PR 0Y5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 101-020 PORSOHES

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 101-020

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent engi ne DBUC
wi t hout :
Conpr essor
Ai r conditioning
1 9A7 100 023 00 Repl acenent engi ne 1
Not
Ready for installation
(1) |9A7 100 023 X Repl acenent engi ne 1
Not
Ready for installation
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49




FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 101-040

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

25

27

" g

30

[

v

4x;j?. 38

9§ SQ 7® 6@ 5¢ 49 3@

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 101-040

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housi ng CVDA, CVD
I ndi vi dual parts
1 Crankcase housi ng 1
* single parts no available *
2 9A7 103 271 00 choke 4
Pin
3 955 102 277 00 spring pin 6, 2X22 4
4 955 101 139 01 dowel sl eeve 16X13, 5 4
Seal i ng fl ange rear
5 9A7 103 035 00 Bungs 1
6 N 911 806 01 Seal bolt (conbination) ML4X1, 5X12 1
7 9A7 005 804 00 seal i ng plug M22X1, 5 4
al so use: N 013 827 2
1
8 N 013 827 2 seal ring 22X27 4
9 9A7 008 060 00 seal ing plug ML4X1, 5X19 1
al so use: 958 107 444 00
10 955 606 125 00 Knock sensor 4
11 N 911 572 02 Socket head collared bolt with MBX30 4
i nner nultipoint head
12 Beari ng cover 5
* single parts no available *
13 9A7 115 143 00 Centre sleeve 10
14 |9A7 008 091 00 Socket head bolt MLOX111 20
15 |9A7 008 054 00 Socket head bolt MBX30 10
16 |[9A7 103 158 00 Vater jet 4
(16) |PAC 103 158 oil spray jet 4
17 9A7 103 151 00 Seal i ng fl ange front 1
al so use: 9A7 103 051 00 1
N 106 930 01 2
9A7 007 840 00 1
000 043 305 10 1
000 043 209 93 1
No | onger use the part here
17 9A7 103 153 02 Seal i ng fl ange front 1
al so use: 9A7 103 051 00 1
N 106 930 01 2
9A7 007 840 00 1
000 043 305 10 1
000 043 209 93 1
18 |9A7 103 051 00 Shaft oil seal 55X8X70 1
front
19 |N 106 930 01 Cylinder pin 6M6X18 2
20 |[9A7 007 840 00 Oring 26X3 1
21 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 10
22 9A7 103 171 10 Seal i ng fl ange rear 1
al so use: 958 101 153 20 1
9A7 301 153 00 2
955 101 139 01 2
000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
No | onger use the part here
22 9A7 103 173 00 Seal i ng fl ange rear 1
al so use: 958 101 153 20 1
9A7 301 153 00 2
955 101 139 01 2
000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
23 [958 101 153 20 Shaft oil seal 85X8, 8X105 1
rear
24 9A7 301 153 00 dowel sl eeve 2
25 N 104 134 05 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X25 19
head bol t
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 101-040

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
26 9A7 906 433 00 i mpul se sender 1
27 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 1
28 9A7 103 567 00 I nt ermedi at e shaft 1
29 [9A7 103 813 00 gear 1
30 N 107 682 01 fitted bolt, hexagon head MLOX20 1
31 |[9A7 103 323 00 Mount i ng 1
32 9A7 103 147 00 Seal 1
33 |[9A7 103 407 00 End cap 1
34 N 104 485 06 count ersunk bol t M6 X16 8
35 [9A7 103 293 10 gear 1
No | onger use the part here
(35) |PAB 103 293 gear 1
36 |[9A7 103 448 10 Securing el enent 1
37 |[9A7 119 607 01 Heat insul ation 1
38 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 1
39 [9A7 119 529 01 Guard plate 1
40 9A7 119 229 02 Guard pl ate rear 1
41 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X12 3
head bol t
42 |000 043 305 10 seal ant 50m X
43 000 043 209 93 Cl eani ng sol ution 100m 1
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P49



PO CSeHES llustration: 101-045 PORSEHES

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

| i
1213|1415,

\

{0

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 101-045

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housi ng CSZA, CsZ,
I ndi vi dual parts CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
1 Crankcase housi ng 1
* single parts no available *
2 955 102 277 00 spring pin 6, 2X22 4
3 955 101 139 01 dowel sl eeve 16X13, 5 4
4 9A7 115 143 00 Centre sl eeve 4
5 9A7 005 804 00 seal i ng plug M22X1, 5 1
al so use: N 013 827 2 1
6 N 013 827 2 seal ring 1
7 958 105 591 00 Seal i ng cap 1
8 N 108 224 01 seal ing plug ML4X1, 5 1
9 9A7 008 060 00 seal ing plug ML4AX1, 5 1
al so use: 958 107 444 00
No | onger use the part here
(9) |PAB 008 883 00 seal i ng plug ML4X1, 5X22 1
10 955 606 125 00 Knock sensor 2
11 |N 106 886 01 Socket head bolt with inner MBX32 2
mul ti poi nt head
12 Beari ng cover 4
* single parts no available *
13 9A7 115 143 00 Centre sl eeve 8
14 |9A7 007 693 00 12-poi nt head bolt MLOX105 8
15 9A7 007 932 00 Screw with int. serrations MBX45 8
16 |[9A7 103 158 00 Vater jet 3
17 9A7 103 151 04 Seal i ng fl ange front 1
al so use:
9A7 103 051 00 1
9A7 103 121 00 2
000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
18 |9A7 103 051 00 Shaft oil seal 55X8X70 1
front
19 9A7 115 143 00 Centre sl eeve 2
to use for:
Seal i ng fl ange
Crankcase housi ng
20 |9A7 103 121 00 Seal 2
21 N 911 736 02 Hexal obul ar fl ange screw M6X22 11
22 9A7 103 171 10 Seal i ng fl ange rear 1
al so use: 958 101 153 20 1
9A7 301 153 00 2
955 101 139 01 2
000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
23 [958 101 153 20 Shaft oil seal 85X8, 8X105 1
rear
24 9A7 301 153 00 dowel sl eeve 2
25 |N 911 279 02 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X25 19
head bol t
26 9A7 906 433 00 i mpul se sender 1
27 N 911 687 02 Hex socket head col |l ared bolt M6 X18 1
28 9A7 103 303 00 bal ancer shaft 1
29 9A7 103 869 00 needl e bearing - front 1
30 [9A7 103 332 00 Bal ancer wei ght 1
31 N 107 682 01 fitted bolt, hexagon head MLOX20 1
32 9A7 103 869 01 needl e bearing - rear 1
33 [9A7 103 323 08 Mount i ng 1
34 |9A7 103 147 10 Seal 1
35 |9A7 103 407 10 End cap 1
36 N 104 485 06 count ersunk bol t M6 X16 7
37 |9A7 103 293 01 gear 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 101-045

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
38 [9A7 103 448 10 Securing el enent 1
39 |000 043 300 39 seal ant 50m X
40 000 043 209 93 Cl eani ng sol ution 100m 1
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 101-050

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

43

“d

\

15

37 33 P 30 29 P 24/ P 20 p 18

13? 11? 10?6@ SO 4\_)302/

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 101-050

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housi ng DBUC
I ndi vi dual parts
1 Crankcase housi ng
* single parts no available *
2 VWHT 003 959 Hexagon head bol t ML1X1, 5X107 20
3 N 011 903 4 End cap 16MM 1
4 N 011 904 7 End cap 18wM 4
5 N 011 914 9 End cap 24MW 1
6 955 101 139 01 dowel sl eeve 6, 2X22 2
7 9A7 103 150 02 Seal i ng fl ange 1
al so use: 955 101 052 00 1
9A7 103 161 07 1
8 955 101 052 00 Shaft oil seal 1
9 9A7 103 161 07 Seal 1
10 [N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with MEX18 14
mul ti-poi nt socket head
11 955 102 277 00 spring pin 6, 2X22 2
12 [958 101 017 40 Vater jet 4
13 |N 910 547 01 Hex socket head | ocating bolt M5 X6X12 4
14 9A7 919 525 30 Tenperature sensor 1
Cool i ng system
cyl i nder bl ock
15 VWHT 002 287 B Oring 5, 6X2 1
16 9A7 103 171 00 Seal i ng fl ange 1
17 [958 101 153 01 Shaft oil seal 85X105X8 1
18 N 107 453 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt MBX30 18
19 9A7 906 433 00 i mpul se sender 1
20 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 1
21 955 101 147 00 Seal 1
22 [9A7 103 708 03 Cover 1
23 9A7 103 147 40 Seal 1
24 N 910 215 02 round hd. screw MBX25 4
25 [9A7 109 129 00 Cover Cylinder 5-8 1
26 [9A7 109 091 05 Seal 1
27 9A7 109 130 00 Cover Cylinders 1-4 1
28 [9A7 109 092 05 Seal 1
29 N 101 562 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X30 6
30 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 8
31 9A7 121 483 00 Cover Cylinder 5-8 1
Wth seal
32 9A7 121 484 00 Cover Cylinders 1-4 1
Wth seal
33 [N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with MEX18 6
mul ti-point socket head
34 |9A7 105 225 06 bal ancer shaft 1
35 9A7 105 223 01 Chai n sprocket 1
No | onger use the part here
for this use: PAB 105 223 1
(35) |PAB 105 223 Chai n sprocket 1
use only in conjunction wth: PAB 121 008
36 |9A7 103 323 04 t hrust washer 22X36X1, 5 1
37 N 908 932 02 fitted bolt, hexagon head MLOX20 1
38 958 101 869 40 needl e bearing - 1
39 955 101 869 10 needl e bearing - 1
40 |9A7 103 627 03 End cap 1
41 |N 107 393 01 fillister hd. bolt MBX10 10
42 N 101 703 02 round hd. screw M5X10 1
43 |000 043 300 39 seal ant 50m X
44 000 043 209 93 Cl eani ng sol ution 100m 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 102-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

& | 4
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 102-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankshaft CVDA, CVD
conr od
Dual - mass fl ywheel
1 9A7 105 019 02 Crankshaft 1
2 N 107 163 01 Cylinder pin 6X14 1
3 9A7 105 251 00 vi brati on danper 1
al so use: N 107 740 02 1
4 N 907 740 02 hexagon head bolt (conbi) ML6X1, 5X75 1
5 9A7 007 637 00 t hrust washer upper 2
6 9A7 007 638 00 t hrust washer | ower 2
7 9A7 105 561 00 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Identification: >> >> red
(7) |9A7 105 561 01 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
I dentification: >> >> bl ack
(7) |9A7 105 561 02 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Identification: >> >> yel | ow
(7) |9A7 105 561 03 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
KENNZEI CHNUNG  >> >> green
(7) |9A7 105 561 04 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Identification: >> >> bl ue
8 9A7 105 591 00 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Identification: >> >> red
(8) |9A7 105 591 01 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
I dentification: >> >> bl ack
(8) |9A7 105 591 02 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Identification: >> >> yel | ow
(8) |9A7 105 591 03 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Identification: >> >> green
(8) |9A7 105 591 04 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Identification: >> >> bl ue
9 N 013 199 1 Cylinder pin 6X14 1
10 [958 102 189 00 Clutch plate 1
11 9A7 105 264 30 Dual - mass fl ywheel 1 PR: OKO
al so use: N 906 651 01 10
(11) |9A7 105 266 10 Dual - mass fl ywheel 1 PR: OK3
al so use: N 906 651 01 10
12 |N 906 651 01 Socket head bolt with inner MLOX1X29 10
mul ti poi nt head
13 9A7 105 401 00 conr od 8
14 |WHT 003 466 bolt - connecting rod MBX1, 25X49 16
15 |9A7 105 702 00 connecting rod bearing shell 16
Identification: >> >> bl ue
(15) |9A7 105 702 10 connecting rod bearing shell 16
Identification: >> >> yel | ow
(15) |9A7 105 702 20 connecting rod bearing shell 16
Identification: >> >> red
16 i mpul se sender
see illustration, item 101- 040, 26
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration:

102-005

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

14 2 12 . 9 4 ’
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 102-005

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankshaft CSZA, CSZ,
conr od CXTA, CXT,
Dual - mass fl ywheel DGPA, DGP
1 9A7 105 019 10 Crankshaft 1 CSZA, CszZ,
DGPA, DGP
(1) |[9A7 105 019 15 Crankshaft 1 CXTA, CXT
2 N 107 386 01 spring pin 4X20 1
3 9A7 105 251 10 vi brati on danper 1 CSZA, CsZ,
al so use: N 107 740 02 1 DGPA, DGP
(3) |9A7 105 251 30 vi brati on danper 1 CXTA, CXT
al so use: N 107 740 02 1
4 N 907 740 02 hexagon head bolt (conbi) ML6X1, 5X75 1
5 9A7 007 637 00 t hrust washer upper 2
6 9A7 007 638 00 t hrust washer | owner 2
7 9A7 105 561 10 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4 CSZA, CSZ,
Identification: >> >> red DGPA, DGP
(7) |9A7 105 561 00 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4 CXTA, CXT
Identification: >> >> red
(7) |9A7 105 561 11 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4 CSZA, CSZ,
I dentification: >> >> bl ack DGPA, DGP
(7) |9A7 105 561 01 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4 CXTA, CXT
I dentification: >> >> bl ack
(7) |9A7 105 561 12 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4 CSZA, CSZ,
Identification: >> >> yel | ow DGPA, DGP
(7) |9A7 105 561 02 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4 CXTA, CXT
Identification: >> >> yel | ow
(7) |9A7 105 561 13 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4 CSZA, CSZ,
Identification: >> >> green DGPA, DGP
(7) |9A7 105 561 03 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4 CXTA, CXT
Identification: >> >> green
(7) |9A7 105 561 14 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4 CSZA, CSZ,
Identification: >> >> bl ue DGPA, DGP
(7) |9A7 105 561 04 crankshaft bearing shell upper 4 CXTA, CXT
Identification: >> >> bl ue
8 9A7 105 591 10 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 4 CSZA, CSZ,
Identification: >> >> red DGPA, DGP
(8) |9A7 105 591 00 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 4 CXTA, CXT
Identification: >> >> red
(8) |9A7 105 591 11 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 4 CSZA, CsZ,
I dentification: >> >> bl ack DGPA, DGP
(8) |9A7 105 591 01 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 4 CXTA, CXT
I dentification: >> >> bl ack
(8) |9A7 105 591 12 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 4 CSZA, CsZ,
Identification: >> >> yel | ow DGPA, DGP
(8) |9A7 105 591 02 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 4 CXTA, CXT
Identification: >> >> yel | ow
(8) |9A7 105 591 13 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 4 CSZA, CsZ,
Identification: >> >> green DGPA, DGP
(8) |9A7 105 591 03 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 4 CXTA, CXT
Identification: >> >> green
(8) |9A7 105 591 14 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 4 CSZA, CsZ,
Identification: >> >> bl ue DGPA, DGP
(8) |9A7 105 591 04 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 4 CXTA, CXT
Identification: >> >> bl ue
9 N 013 199 1 Cylinder pin 6M6X12 1
10 958 102 189 00 Clutch plate 1
11 |9A7 105 264 10 Dual - mass fl ywheel 1 CSZA, Csz,
al so use: N 906 651 01 10 CXTA, CXT
(11) |[9A7 105 266 00 Dual - mass fl ywheel 1 DGPA, DGP
al so use: N 906 651 01 10
12 |N 906 651 01 Socket head bolt with inner MLOX1X29 10
mul ti poi nt head
13 |9A7 105 401 00 conrod 6 CSZA, CszZ,
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 102-005

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
CXTA, CXT
(13) [9A7 105 401 01 conrod 6 DGPA, DGP
14 |WHT 003 466 bolt - connecting rod MBX49 12
15 9A7 105 702 00 connecting rod bearing shell 12
Identification: >> >> bl ue
(15) |9A7 105 702 10 connecting rod bearing shell 12
Identification: >> >> yel | ow
(15) |9A7 105 702 20 connecting rod bearing shell 12
Identification: >> >> red
16 i mpul se sender
see illustration, item 101- 045, 26
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P49




[llustration:

102-010

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

1 i/ 13 . 10 5 ’
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 102-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankshaft DBUC
conr od
Dual - mass fl ywheel
1 9A7 105 019 20 Crankshaft 1
2 N 023 255 1 spring pin 4X12 1
3 9A7 105 251 20 vi brati on danper 1
4 9A7 105 159 03 spacer bush 1
5 9A7 007 570 00 flat round head bolt ML6X1, 5X75 1
6 9A7 105 637 00 t hrust washer upper 2
7 9A7 105 635 00 t hrust washer | owner 2
8 9A7 105 561 20 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Identification: >> >> red
(8) |9A7 105 561 21 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Identification: >> >> yel | ow
(8) |9A7 105 561 22 crankshaft bearing shell upper 5
Identification: >> >> bl ue
9 9A7 105 591 20 crankshaft bearing shell | ower 5
Identification: >> >> red
(9) |9A7 105 591 21 crankshaft bearing shell | owner 5
Identification: >> >> yel | ow
(9) |9A7 105 591 22 crankshaft bearing shell | owner 5
Identification: >> >> bl ue
10 N 013 199 1 Cylinder pin 6MBX12 1
11 [958 102 189 00 Clutch plate 1
12 9A7 105 264 20 Dual - mass fl ywheel 1
al so use: N 906 651 01 10
13 |N 906 651 01 Socket head bolt with inner MLOX1X29 10
mul ti poi nt head
14 9A7 105 401 10 conr od 8
15 9A7 105 425 00 bolt - connecting rod MBX1X50 16
No | onger use the part here
(15) |WHT 006 219 bolt - connecting rod MBX1X50 16
16 9A7 105 701 00 connecting rod bearing shell upper 8
Identification: >> >> bl ue
(16) |9A7 105 701 01 connecting rod bearing shell upper 8
Identification: >> >> yel | ow
(16) |9A7 105 701 02 connecting rod bearing shell upper 8
Identification: >> >> red
17 |9A7 105 701 10 connecting rod bearing shell | owner 8
Identification: >> >> bl ue
(17) |9A7 105 701 11 connecting rod bearing shell | owner 8
Identification: >> >> yel | ow
(17) |9A7 105 701 12 connecting rod bearing shell | owner 8
Identification: >> >> red
18 i mpul se sender
see illustration, item 101- 050, 19
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



PO CSeHES llustration: 102-020 PORSEHES

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

O

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 102-020

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
pi st on CVDA, CVD
pi ston ring
1 9A7 107 066 00 pi ston Cylinders 1-4 4
pi ston conpl ete
(1) |9A7 107 065 00 pi ston Cylinder 5-8 4
pi ston conpl ete
2 1 set: piston rings 8
* single parts no available *
3 N 012 278 1 snap ring 22X1,5 16
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49




[llustration: 102-025

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 102-025

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
pi st on CSZA, CSZ,
CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
1 9A7 107 066 10 pi st on cylinders 1-3 3 CSZA, CsZ,
pi ston conpl ete DGPA, DGP
(1) |9A7 107 066 30 pi st on cylinders 1-3 3 CXTA, CXT
pi ston conpl ete
(1) |9A7 107 065 10 pi st on cylinders 4-6 3 CSZA, CsZ,
pi ston conpl ete DGPA, DGP
(1) |9A7 107 065 30 pi st on cylinders 4-6 3 CXTA, CXT
pi ston conpl ete
2 1 set: piston rings 6
* single parts no available *
3 N 012 278 1 snap ring 22X1,5 12
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 102-030

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 102-030

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
pi st on DBUC
1 PAB 107 065 pi ston conpl ete 83,010 8
2 1 set: piston rings 8
* single parts no available *
3 955 103 441 00 Securing ring 16
C 30 X 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 102-040

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

12 o " « ] P 6 f P V
19.07.2018 Kat P49



llustration: 102-040

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Pol y- V- bel t CVDA, CVD+
Bel t tensioner danper PR OKO
1 9A7 903 133 00 Bel t tensioner danper 1
D >> - 14.02. 2018
only in conj. wth: 9A7 260 938 01 1
9A7 903 137 00 1
(1) |9A7 903 133 01 Bel t tensioner danper 1
D - 15.02.2018>>
only in conj. wth: PAB 260 938 00 1
PAB 903 137 00 1
2 999 073 411 01 Hexagon socket fl at MBX60 1
head bol t
(2) |9A7 008 035 00 Hexagon socket fl at MBX60 1
head bol t
3 999 073 246 02 Hexagon socket head bolt MBX33 1
4 9A7 903 143 00 bracket for alternator 1
5 958 147 501 00 Centre sleeve 11, 15X6, 5 2
6 N 106 730 01 Socket head bolt with inner MBX40 4
mul ti point head (Konbi)
7 Al t er nat or 1
see illustration, item 902- 005, 6
8 9A7 260 938 01 Bel t tensioner danper 1
D >> - 14.02. 2018
only in conj. wth: 9A7 903 133 00 1
9A7 903 137 00 1
(8) |PAB 260 938 00 Bel t tensioner danper 1
D - 15.02.2018>>
only in conj. wth: 9A7 903 133 01 1
PAB 903 137 00 1
9 N 106 893 02 Socket head bolt with inner MBX25 2
mul ti poi nt head
D >> - 12.12.2016
(9) |N 106 893 02 Socket head bolt with inner MBX25 2
mul ti poi nt head
D - 12.12.2016>>
10 |[9A7 260 885 00 Consol e 1
Conpr essor
Ai r conditioning
D >> - 12.12.2016
(10) |[9A7 260 885 04 Consol e 1
Conpr essor
Ai r conditioning
D - 12.12.2016>>
11 N 911 046 01 Socket head bolt with inner MBX35 4
mul ti poi nt head
D >> - 12.12.2016
(11) |N 911 572 02 Socket head collared bolt with MBX30 4
i nner nultipoint head
D - 12.12.2016>>
12 N 106 893 02 Socket head bolt with inner MBX25 1
mul ti poi nt head
D >> - 12.12.2016
(12) |N 911 572 02 Socket head collared bolt with MBX30 1
i nner nultipoint head
D - 12.12.2016>>
13 Conpr essor 1
Ai r conditioning
see illustration, item 814-010, 1
14 vi brati on danper 1
see illustration, item 102- 000, 3
15 |[9A7 903 137 00 Pol y- V- bel t 1
Al ternat or
D >> - 14.02. 2018
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 102-040

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
only in conj. wth: 9A7 260 938 01 1
9A7 903 133 00 1
(15) |[PAB 903 137 00 Pol y- V- bel t 1
Al ternat or
D - 15.02.2018>>
only in conj. wth: PAB 260 938 00 1
9A7 903 133 01 1
16 |9A7 260 849 00 Pol y- V- bel t 1
Conpr essor
Ai r conditioning
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P49




FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 102-045

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

2&4

&

6

& | O

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 102-045

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Pol y- V- bel t CSZA, CsZ,
Bel t tensioner danper CXTA, CXT
1 9A7 903 133 10 Bel t tensioner danper 1
al so use: N 107 427 02 2
2 N 107 427 02 Oval hexagon socket head bolt MBX25 2
al um ni um
3 9A7 903 341 04 idler pulley 1
4 955 102 839 01 Protective cap 1
5 9A7 903 143 10 bracket for alternator 1
al so use: N 108 264 01 4
6 958 147 501 00 Centre sl eeve 11, 15X6, 5 2
7 N 108 264 01 Hexagon socket fl at MBX40 4
head bol t al um ni um
8 Al t er nat or 1
see illustration, item 902- 005, 6
9 pul | ey 1
Cool ant punp
see illustration, item 105- 005, 4
10 9A7 903 315 05 t ensi oner 1
11 9A7 903 343 00 Protective cap 1
12 9A7 260 938 05 idler pulley with bolt 1
13 955 102 839 01 Protective cap 1
14 |9A7 260 885 10 Consol e 1
Conpr essor
Ai r conditioning
al so use: N 108 264 01 4
15 958 147 501 00 Centre sl eeve 11, 15X6, 5 2
16 N 108 264 01 Hexagon socket fl at MBX40 4
head bol t al um ni um
17 Conpr essor 1
Ai r conditioning
see illustration, item 814-010, 1
18 vi brati on danper 1
see illustration: 102- 005
19 |9A7 903 137 10 Pol y- V- bel t 1
Al t er nat or
20 |9A7 260 849 10 Pol y- V- bel t 1
Conpr essor
Ai r conditioning
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 102-050

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

el

| [

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 102-050

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Pol y- V- bel t DBUC
Bel t tensioner danper
1 9A7 903 133 20 Bel t tensioner danper 1
2 N 106 651 01 Socket head bolt with MBX60 1
i nner nultipoint head
3 9A7 903 143 20 bracket for alternator 1
4 N 106 389 01 Socket head bolt with inner MBX25 4
mul ti point head (Konbi)
5 Al t er nat or 1
see illustration, item 902- 005, 6
6 9A7 903 417 06 BRACKET FOR idler pulley 1
7 N 107 390 02 Hexagon fl ange screw M6 X45 3
8 9A7 903 341 10 ider pulley 2
9 N 912 397 01 Locating bolt MBX16, 5X25 2
10 955 102 839 01 Protective cap 2
11 9A7 903 133 30 Bel t tensioner danper 1
12 |N 106 651 01 Socket head bolt with MBX60 1
i nner nultipoint head
13 Consol e for engi ne nounting 1
see illustration, item 109-030,1
14 A/ C conpressor 1
connecting and nmounting parts
for conpressor
814-010, 1
see illustration, item
15 vi brati on danper 1
see illustration: 102- 010
16 |9A7 903 137 20 Pol y- V- bel t 1
Al t er nat or
17 |9A7 903 137 30 Pol y- V- bel t 1
Conpr essor
Ai r conditioning
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 102-055

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
9 A
£HER<
. 3 ‘% ’
o8 I
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 102-055

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Pol y- V- bel t DGPA, DGP
Bel t tensioner danper
1 9A7 903 133 40 Bel t tensioner danper 1
al so use: N 911 894 01 1
2 N 911 894 01 Fl at head nulti - point MLOX60 1
socket bolt
3 9A7 903 417 07 BRACKET FOR idler pulley 1
4 N 107 427 02 Oval hexagon socket head bolt MBX25 2
al um ni um
5 pul | ey 1
Cool ant punp
see illustration, item 105- 005, 4
6 9A7 260 885 20 Consol e 1
Conpr essor
Ai r conditioning
al so use: N 108 264 01 4
7 N 108 264 01 Hexagon socket fl at MBX40 4
head bol t al um ni um
8 Conpr essor 1
Ai r conditioning
see illustration, item 815- 055, 1
9 9A7 903 137 40 Pol y- V- bel t 1
Cool ant punp
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 102-060

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



PO CSeHES llustration: 102-060 PORSCHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Pol y- V- bel t CVDA, CVD+
Fast eners PR: OK3
1 9A7 260 885 40 Consol e 1
Conpr essor
Ai r conditioning
2 N 911 046 01 Socket head bolt with inner MBX35 3
mul ti poi nt head
3 Conpr essor
Ai r conditioning
see illustration: 815- 050
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 103-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: Model life 2017>>
19 a 18 )
16 15 13 12 P i 4 R
O [ &  a
19.07.2018 Kat P49



llustration: 103-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cylinder head CVDA, CVD
1 9A7 103 061 00 Conpl ete cylinder head Cylinder 5-8 1
but wi t hout: Canshaf t
2 9A7 103 062 00 Conpl ete cylinder head Cylinders 1-4 1
but wi t hout: Canshaf t
3 9A7 008 395 00 12- poi nt head bolt MLOX170X120 20
4 N 105 540 05 round hd. screw M6 X35 8
5 958 606 623 20 Tenperature sensor 1
al so use: VWHT 002 287 B 1
6 VWHT 002 287 B Oring 5, 6X2 1
7 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 1
8 9A7 103 383 00 Cyli nder head gasket Cylinder 5-8 1
9 9A7 103 383 01 Cyli nder head gasket Cylinders 1-4 1
10 |[9A7 109 285 06 Cover Cylinder 5-8 1
timng case
al so use: 000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
11 9A7 109 286 06 Cover Cylinders 1-4 1
timng case
al so use: 000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
12 [958 101 139 00 dowel sl eeve 8, 2X6, 5 4
13 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X22 16
14 9A7 109 259 00 Sol enoi d val ve 4
15 9A7 906 145 00 seal ring 4
16 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 8
17 9A7 103 392 00 Transportation shackl e 4
18 N 106 648 01 Socket head collared bolt with MBX20 8
i nner nultipoint head
19 |9A7 008 107 00 Thr eaded st ud MFS8X58 20
No | onger use the part here
(19) |[9A7 008 950 00 Thr eaded st ud MFS8X60 20
20 (000 043 300 39 seal ant 50m X
di sconti nued part
(20) [000 043 305 10 seal ant 50m X
LOCTI TE
5970
(20) |(000 043 210 83 grease 20GR 1
MOLYCOTE G5008
for
Ignition coil
21 000 043 209 93 Cl eani ng sol ution 100m 1
Anti-corrosion agent
LOCTI TE
7515
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



ORI HES llustration: 103-005 PORSOHES
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
27 S |26 24 « 22 P
17 15 Q 13‘/ 12 11 5 / 4 / 3/
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 103-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cylinder head CSZA, CsZ,
CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
1 9A7 103 061 10 Conpl ete cylinder head cylinders 4-6 1 CSZA, CsZ,
but wi t hout: Canshaf t CXTA, CXT
(1) |9A7 103 061 20 Conpl ete cylinder head cylinders 4-6 1 DGPA, DGP
but wi t hout: Canshaf t
2 9A7 103 062 10 Conpl ete cylinder head cylinders 1-3 1 CSZA, CsZ,
but wi t hout: Canshaf t CXTA, CXT
(2) |9A7 103 062 20 Conpl ete cylinder head cylinders 1-3 1 DGPA, DGP
but wi t hout: Canshaf t
3 VWHT 005 739 Socket head bolt with inner MLOX70 16
mul ti poi nt head
4 N 911 276 02 Hexagon socket fl at M5 X35 11
head bol t
5 N 909 035 02 Socket head bolt with inner MBX35 3
mul ti poi nt head
6 9A7 121 349 01 Non-return val ve 2
7 9A7 103 149 00 Cyli nder head gasket cylinders 4-6 1
8 9A7 103 148 00 Cylinder head gasket cylinders 1-3 1
9 9A7 109 285 06 Cover cylinders 4-6 1
timng case
al so use: 000 043 300 39 1
10 |[9A7 109 286 06 Cover cylinders 1-3 1
timng case
al so use: 000 043 300 39 1
11 [958 101 139 00 dowel sl eeve 8, 2X6, 5 4
12 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X22 13
13 N 910 048 02 doubl e stud with hexagon drive M6 X22/ M6 X12 3
14 9A7 109 259 00 Sol enoi d val ve 4
15 9A7 906 145 00 seal ring 4
16 |9A7 103 555 03 Guard plate 3
17 N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with M6 X18 8
mul ti-point socket head
18 9A7 103 392 04 Transportation shackl e left front 1
19 9A7 103 390 00 Transportation shackl e left rear 1
20 9A7 103 392 03 Transportation shackl e right front 1
21 9A7 103 390 01 Transportation shackl e right rear 1
22 N 910 488 02 Screw with int. serrations MBX20 4
23 [9A7 119 186 00 Br acket 2
24 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X12 2
head bol t
25 9A7 119 607 00 Heat insulation 1 CSZA, CsZ,
No | onger use the part here DGPA, DGP
(25) |[9A7 119 607 02 Heat insul ation 1 CSZA, CsZ,
No | onger use the part here DGPA, DGP
(25) |9A7 119 607 03 Heat insulation 1 CSZA, CsZ,
DGPA, DGP
(25) |971 119 607 B Heat insulation 1 CXTA, CXT
No | onger use the part here
(25) 1971 119 607 D Heat insulation 1 CXTA, CXT
No | onger use the part here
(25) 1971 119 607 F Heat insulation 1 CXTA, CXT
No | onger use the part here
26 N 103 210 03 bolt, hexagon head M6 X16 2
sel f -1 ocki ng
27 VWHT 002 378 Bal | screw 2
28 |[000 043 300 39 seal ant 50m X
di sconti nued part
(28) |[000 043 305 10 seal ant 50m X
LOCTI TE
5970
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 103-010

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 103-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cylinder head DBUC
1 9A7 103 063 00 Conpl ete cylinder head Cylinder 5-8 1
but wi t hout: Canshaf t
2 9A7 103 064 00 Conpl ete cylinder head Cylinders 1-4 1
but wi t hout: Canshaf t
3 958 104 429 10 dowel sl eeve 8X9 6
4 N 044 441 5 Threaded pin MBX40 16
5 N 102 833 04 seal i ng plug MBX1 2
6 9A7 963 319 00 d ow pl ug 8
7 VWHT 005 262 A Cylinder screw wth ML2X1, 5X177 20
washer
8 9A7 103 959 00 Beari ng cover Cylinder 5-8 1
9 9A7 103 960 00 Beari ng cover Cylinders 1-4 1
10 [N 013 199 1 Cylinder pin 6M5X12 6
11 9A7 008 070 00 12- poi nt socket head bolt Cylinder 5-8 10
(conbi)
12 | 9A7 008 070 00 12- poi nt socket head bolt Cylinders 1-4 10
(conbi)
13 9A7 103 196 01 seal ring 9X2 20
14 [958 104 564 10 bal I head Cylinders 1-4 1
Beari ng cover M6X12
15 |9A7 103 164 00 Bal | screw MBX53 7
Beari ng cover
16 N 101 161 03 hexagon head bolt (conbi) M6 X55 3
17 9A7 103 383 33 Cyli nder head gasket Cylinder 5-8 1
1, 60MM
1 hole
(17) |9A7 103 383 34 Cylinder head gasket Cylinder 5-8 1
1, 65MM
2 hol es
(17) |9A7 103 383 35 Cylinder head gasket Cylinder 5-8 1
1, 70MV
3 hol es
18 9A7 103 383 30 Cyli nder head gasket Cylinders 1-4 1
1, 60MM
1 hole
(18) |9A7 103 383 31 Cylinder head gasket Cylinders 1-4 1
1, 65MM
2 hol es
(18) |9A7 103 383 32 Cyli nder head gasket Cylinders 1-4 1
1, 70MV
3 hol es
19 Val ve cover
see illustration: 103- 030
20 9A7 103 075 04 Transportation shackl e right front 1
21 9A7 103 392 11 Transportation shackl e left front 1
22 N 105 860 01 count ersunk nul ti - point MBX18 4
socket head bolt
23 9A7 103 073 04 Transportation shackle left rear 1
24 9A7 103 390 07 Transportation shackl e right rear 1
25 |N 105 860 01 countersunk nul ti-point MBX18 4
socket head bolt
26 N 911 650 01 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X52 2
head bol t
27 |9A7 133 685 02 Cover plate Cylinder 5-8 1
28 |[9A7 133 685 03 Cover plate Cylinders 1-4 1
29 N 106 649 01 Socket head collared bolt with MBX16 16
i nner nultipoint head
30 [971 103 565 A Cover 1
31 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 1
32 |[000 043 300 39 seal ant 50m X
50 M.
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



ORI HES llustration: 103-020 PORSOHES

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 103-020

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
cylinder head cover CVDA, CVD
Noi se insul ation
I ndi vi dual parts
1 cyl i nder head cover Cylinder 5-8
No repl acenent part
for this use:
Conpl ete cylinder head
2 cyl i nder head cover Cylinders 1-4
No repl acenent part
for this use:
Conpl ete cylinder head
3 9A7 008 178 00 dowel sl eeve 4
4 N 910 972 02 round hd. screw M6 X35 40
5 9A7 103 201 04 Val ve 2
strai ner
6 N 105 540 05 round hd. screw M6 X35 48
7 958 105 591 00 Seal i ng cap 8
8 9A7 103 113 01 End cap 3
al so use: 000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
9 9A7 109 307 05 axi al bearing 4
10 |[9A7 103 649 00 Seal Cylinder 5-8 1
Val ve cover
11 |9A7 103 650 00 Seal Cylinders 1-4 1
Val ve cover
12 N 911 034 01 Seal bolt with sealing MLOX1X10 1
ring
13 Cover
see illustration: 103- 000
14 9A7 907 601 00 i mpul se sender 4
Wth seal
Canshaf t
15 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 4
16 9A7 906 048 00 canshaft adjuster unit conpl. 8 PR OKO
(16) |9A7 109 152 00 Seal i ng cap 8 PR: OK3
17 |9A7 008 638 00 Oring 17,5X1,5 8 PR: OKO
(17) |N 908 091 03 seal ring 16X2 8 PR: OK3
18 N 106 706 01 Hexagon socket head MbX20 16
bol t
19 |9A7 133 919 05 Cover left 1
20 [9A7 133 919 06 Cover ri ght 1
21 N 104 134 05 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X25 2
head bol t
22 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X12 4
head bol t
23 | 9A7 133 875 00 Noi se insul ation Cylinder 5-8 1
| ower
24 | 9A7 133 875 05 Noi se insul ation Cylinder 5-8 1
upper
25 [9A7 133 876 00 Noi se insul ation Cylinders 1-4 1
| ower
26 [9A7 133 876 05 Noi se insul ation Cylinders 1-4 1
upper
27 |000 043 300 39 seal ant 50m X
di sconti nued part
(27) |[000 043 305 10 seal ant 50m X
LOCTI TE
5970
28 000 043 209 93 Cl eani ng sol ution 100m 1
Anti -corrosion agent
LOCTI TE
7515
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



ORI HES llustration: 103-025 PORSOHES

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

18 2120

i . -
- 1

5,

N vy
E\l \ *—18&&")

\ o\

N\ g

\\"

\~,
7
./'/./.
<
1‘7 AN
s
Q. B
03— x4 _/‘Y
/'/é
25| <,
.

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 103-025

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
cyl i nder head cover CSZA, CSZ,
Noi se insul ation CXTA, CXT,
I ndi vi dual parts DGPA, DGP
1 cyl i nder head cover cylinders 4-6
No repl acenent part
for this use:
Conpl ete cylinder head
2 cyl i nder head cover cylinders 1-3
No repl acenent part
for this use:
Conpl ete cylinder head
3 N 911 276 02 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X35 32
head bol t
4 9A7 103 201 04 Val ve 1
strai ner
5 N 911 276 02 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X35 32
head bol t
6 N 911 848 01 12- poi nt socket head bolt M6 X28- M6X10 7
(conbi)
7 9A7 145 420 01 End cap 3
8 N 028 222 2 seal ring 20X3, 15 3
9 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 3
10 N 911 315 01 seal i ng plug MLOX1 3
11 9A7 103 271 03 choke 1
12 9A7 103 271 02 choke 1
13 N 911 679 01 seal i ng plug ML4X1, 5 2
14 9A7 109 307 05 axi al bearing 2
15 |9A7 103 649 10 Seal 1
16 |[9A7 103 650 10 Seal 1
17 Cover
see illustration: 103- 005
18 9A7 907 601 00 i mpul se sender 4
Wth seal
Canshaf t
19 |N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with MEX18 4
mul ti-point socket head
20 9A7 906 048 00 canshaft adjuster unit conpl. 6
21 [9A7 008 638 00 Oring 17,5X1,5 6
22 N 106 706 01 Hexagon socket head MbX20 12
bol t
23 [9A7 133 919 04 Cover right 1
24 N 104 134 05 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X25 1
head bol t
25 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X12 2
head bol t
26 9A7 133 875 20 Noi se insul ation cylinders 4-6 1
| owner
27 9A7 133 875 25 Noi se insul ation cylinders 4-6 1
upper
28 |9A7 133 876 10 Noi se insul ation cylinders 1-3 1
| owner
29 |9A7 133 876 15 Noi se insul ation cylinders 1-3 1
upper
30 (000 043 300 39 seal ant 50m X
di sconti nued part
(30) (000 043 305 10 seal ant 50m X
LOCTI TE
5970
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 103-030

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
7 [
1&2« 17@ 15 , i 14 P 6 @ 5 » 4 § 3 E§
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



[llustration

: 103-030

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Val ve cover DBUC
I ndi vi dual parts
1 9A7 103 469 00 Val ve cover Cylinder 5-8 1
2 9A7 103 470 00 Val ve cover Cylinders 1-4 1
3 958 105 585 00 Shaft oil seal 8
4 9A7 103 631 00 G ommet 16
5 9A7 103 831 00 Securing el enent 6
6 9A7 103 196 01 seal ring 20
7 9A7 103 483 00 Seal Cylinder 5-8 1
Val ve cover
8 9A7 103 484 00 Seal Cylinders 1-4 1
Val ve cover
9 9A7 103 547 02 Ventilation for cylinder block Cylinder 5-8 1
10 |9A7 103 566 02 Ventilation for cylinder block Cylinders 1-4 1
11 |9A7 103 737 03 Seal Cylinder 5-8 1
Ventilation for cylinder block
12 |9A7 103 737 02 Seal Cylinder 5-8 1
Ventilation for cylinder block
13 |9A7 103 738 01 Seal Cylinders 1-4 1
Ventilation for cylinder block
14 |N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with MEX18 11
mul ti-point socket head
15 |N 015 082 13 Hexagon col | ar nut VB 20
16 9A7 103 482 00 Pi pe uni on 1
17 |N 903 084 02 Oring 25X2,5 1
18 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 1
19 9A7 133 287 03 seal ring 1
20 958 103 485 00 End cap with seal 1
21 | 9A7 906 048 05 Switch 16
22 N 107 877 01 round hd. screw Vb X18 32
23 958 907 601 00 i mpul se sender 1
24 N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with M5 X18 1

mul ti-point socket head

19.07.2018

Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 103-040

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

@

1;ééé’r 123;"# ?;);.,' i;);‘,’ 7 (SI‘ 6 (E’.

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 103-040

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne cover
1 971 119 361 C Engi ne cover front 1 CVDA, CVD+
PR: OKO
(1) 971 119 361 F Engi ne cover front 1 CVDA, CVD+
PR: 0K3
2 971 119 261 Engi ne cover rear 1 CVDA, CVD
3 Hexagon nut %9 4 CVDA, CVD
see illustration, item 202- 095, 5
4 971 103 925 A Engi ne cover 1 CSZA, Csz
(4) 971 103 925 Engi ne cover 1 CXTA, CXT
(4) 971 103 925 B Engi ne cover 1 DGPA, DGP
5 971 103 925 H Engi ne cover 1 DBUC
No | onger use the part here
(5) 1971 103 925 K Engi ne cover 1 DBUC
No | onger use the part here
(5) 1971 103 925 Q Engi ne cover 1 DBUC
(6) ]971 103 226 bal | socket front and rear 4 CVDA, CVD
6 971 103 226 bal | socket front 2 CSZA, Csz
CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
7 PAB 103 226 push-on connect or rear 2 CSZA, CSZ
CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
(7) |PAB 103 226 push-on connect or front and rear 4 DBUC
8 9A7 000 341 00 Bal I pin left front 1 CSZA, CsZ,
CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
(8) |WHT 000 351 Bal I pin left front 1 DBUC
9 9A7 000 341 00 Bal I pin right front 1 CSZA, CsZ,
CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
(9) |WHT 002 378 Bal | screw right front 1 DBUC
10 |[WHT 005 593 Bal I pin left 1 CVDA, CVD
(10) |WHT 002 378 Bal | screw | eft 1 CSZA, CSZ,
CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
(10) |WHT 000 351 Bal I pin | eft 1 DBUC
11 |WHT 005 404 Ball pin ri ght 1 CVDA, CVD
No | onger use the part here
(11) |WHT 002 378 Bal | screw ri ght 1 CSZA, CsZ,
CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
(11) |WHT 000 351 Ball pin ri ght 1 DBUC
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 103-045

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 103-045

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
canshaft, val ves CVDA, CVD
1 9A7 109 003 02 Canshaf t I nl et 1
Cylinder 5-8
2 9A7 109 003 03 Canshaf t Qut | et 1
Cylinder 5-8
3 9A7 109 003 00 Canshaf t I nl et 1
Cylinders 1-4
4 9A7 109 003 01 Canshaf t Qut | et 1
Cylinders 1-4
5 9A7 109 088 00 canshaft adjuster unit Qutl et 2
6 9A7 109 087 00 canshaft adjuster unit I nlet 2
7 9A7 094 930 00 pl ate 4
8 9A7 109 257 00 control valve 4
9 9A7 109 235 00 seal ring 4
10 9A7 109 417 00 roller rocker arm 32
11 955 105 651 10 cotter, split 64
12 9A7 109 423 00 Di fferential housing 32
13 958 105 641 00 spring disc 32
14 955 105 115 10 Val ve stem seal I nlet 16
15 955 105 675 20 Val ve stem seal Qutl et 16
16 9A7 109 623 00 Val ve spring I nlet 16
17 |9A7 109 623 10 Val ve spring Qut | et 16
18 |9A7 109 629 00 shel f 32
Val ve spring
19 9A7 109 601 00 Inlet valve 16
20 9A7 109 611 00 exhaust val ve 16
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 103-050

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
A
\—19
- 'l 4 /W L
\ ll[ - /‘// 13
F—19\ -
\ .
\ N L~
hY
o
./'/
./'/
rd 10
~
A
0
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 103-050

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
canshaft, val ves CSZA, CSZ,
DGPA, DGP,
CXTA, CXT
1 9A7 109 003 10 Canshaft I nl et 1
cylinders 1-3
al so use: 9A7 109 345 00 2
2 9A7 109 102 00 Canshaf t Qutl et 1 CSZA, CSZ,
cylinders 1-3 DGPA, DGP
al so use: 9A7 109 345 00 2
(2) |9A7 109 102 01 Canshaf t Qutl et 1 CXTA, CXT
cylinders 1-3
al so use: 9A7 109 345 00 2
3 9A7 109 003 11 Canshaf t I nl et 1
cylinders 4-6
al so use: 9A7 109 345 00 2
4 9A7 109 102 02 Canshaf t Qutl et 1 CSZA, CSZ,
cylinders 4-6 DGPA, DGP
al so use: 9A7 109 345 00 2
(4) |9A7 109 102 03 Canshaf t Qutl et 1 CXTA, CXT
cylinders 4-6
al so use: 9A7 109 345 00 2
5 9A7 109 345 00 Seal 8
6 9A7 109 087 00 canshaft adjuster unit I nlet 2
7 9A7 109 088 00 canshaft adjuster unit Qutl et 2
8 9A7 094 930 00 pl ate 4
9 9A7 109 257 00 control valve 4
Wth seal
10 9A7 109 235 00 seal ring 4
11 9A7 109 417 10 roller rocker arm 24
12 955 105 651 10 cotter, split 24
13 9A7 109 423 00 Differential housing 24
14 958 105 641 00 spring disc 24
15 955 105 675 00 Val ve stem seal I nl et 12
16 9A7 109 675 10 Val ve stem seal Qut | et 12
17 9A7 109 623 30 Val ve spring I nl et 12
18 9A7 109 623 10 Val ve spring Qutl et 12
19 9A7 109 601 00 Inl et valve 12
20 9A7 109 611 10 exhaust val ve 12 CSZA, CsZ,
DGPA, DGP
(20) |9A7 109 611 11 exhaust val ve 12 CXTA, CXT
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



ORI HES llustration: 103-055 PORSOEHHES

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

9{_}\
\_\ \
“o 10 N—11

\ \
N Ne10 1221 N
a 2\

\g_ %
11— 212 152 N
\ 15 14
%
\
13D
\ \
| >
,/
/,/ .
e N
e
/,/
- 17—
/'/-
)
\
\
\
\
N\
(’/‘
<
>
s
-
24 ~
o

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 103-055

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
canshaft, val ves DBUC
1 9A7 109 007 00 Canshaf t I nl et 1
Cylinders 1-4
2 9A7 109 008 00 Canshaf t Qut | et 1
Cylinders 1-4
3 9A7 109 007 01 Canshaf t I nl et 1
Cylinder 5-8
4 9A7 109 008 01 Canshaf t Qut | et 1
Cylinder 5-8
5 9A7 109 171 00 I nt ermedi at e shaft 2
6 9A7 109 116 00 Chai n sprocket I nlet 2
7 N 106 720 01 Socket head bolt with inner MBX50 2
mul ti poi nt head
8 N 910 522 01 Hexagon socket head MBX12 12
bol t
9 9A7 109 417 20 roll er rocker arm 32
10 955 105 651 10 cotter, split 64
11 958 105 423 10 Differential housing 32
12 955 105 641 10 spring disc 32
13 955 105 675 00 Val ve stem seal I nlet 32
14 955 105 675 20 Val ve stem seal Qutl et 32
15 955 105 119 10 Val ve spring 32
16 |9A7 109 601 20 Inlet valve 16
17 |9A7 109 611 20 exhaust val ve 16
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



ORI HES llustration: 103-065 PORSOEHHES

Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>

23y 1!:’:;« 14« 9« 5 V

19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 103-065

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
timng chain CVDA, CVD
slide rail
1 9A7 109 450 00 Timng chain w tension rail 1
2 9A7 109 426 00 axl e VB 1
slide rail
3 9A7 109 514 00 slide rail 1
4 9A7 109 426 10 axl e VB 2
slide rail
5 N 912 385 01 Hex socket head | ocating bolt M6 X12X25 1
6 958 105 470 00 slide rail 1
chai n tensioner
7 9A7 109 218 00 chai n tensioner 1
No | onger use the part here
for this use: PAB 109 218 1
(7) |PAB 109 218 chai n tensioner 1
8 958 105 139 00 Seal 1
9 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
10 9A7 109 229 00 timng chain 1
11 |9A7 109 509 00 slide rail 1
12 | 9A7 109 426 00 axl e VB 1
13 |9A7 109 513 00 slide rail 1
14 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 3
15 [958 105 470 00 slide rail 1
16 9A7 109 217 00 chai n tensioner 1
17 |9A7 109 139 00 Seal 1
18 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
19 |9A7 109 229 10 Drive chain 1
oi | punp
20 9A7 109 507 00 chai n tensioner 1
oi | punp
21 |9A7 109 426 10 axl e VB 2
22 | 9A7 109 469 00 slide rail 1
23 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 103-070

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
23 18 14 9 5
Sl A A 4K 4
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 103-070

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
timng chain CSZA, CsZ,
slide rail CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
1 9A7 109 450 00 Timng chain w tension rail 1
2 9A7 109 426 00 axl e VB 1
3 9A7 109 514 00 slide rail 1
4 9A7 109 426 10 axl e VB 2
slide rail
5 N 912 385 01 Hex socket head | ocating bolt M6 X12X25 1
6 958 105 470 00 slide rail 1
chai n tensioner
7 9A7 109 218 00 chai n tensioner 1
8 958 105 139 00 Seal 1
9 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
No | onger use the part here
Use the part nunber
when ordering: N 101 243 04 1
(9) |N 101 243 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
10 9A7 109 229 00 timng chain 1
11 |9A7 109 509 10 slide rail 1
12 | 9A7 109 426 00 axl e VB 1
13 |9A7 109 513 00 slide rail 1
14 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 3
15 [958 105 470 00 slide rail 1
16 9A7 109 217 00 chai n tensioner 1
17 |9A7 109 139 00 Seal 1
18 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
No | onger use the part here
Use the part nunber
when ordering: N 101 243 04 1
(18) |N 101 243 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
19 |9A7 109 229 20 Drive chain 1
oi | punp
20 9A7 109 507 00 chai n tensioner 1
oi | punp
21 |9A7 109 426 10 axl e VB 2
22 [9A7 109 469 00 slide rail 1
23 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 103-075

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 103-075

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
timng chain DBUC
slide rail
1 9A7 109 252 02 timng chain 1
hi gh pressure punp
2 9A7 109 085 00 Chai n sprocket 1
al so use: VWHT 002 244 1
(2) |9A7 109 569 04 Chai n sprocket 1
hi gh pressure punp
No | onger use the part here
Use the part nunber
when ordering: 9A7 109 085 00 1
(2) |9A7 109 569 06 Chai n sprocket 1
hi gh pressure punp
No | onger use the part here
Use the part nunber
when ordering: 9A7 109 085 00 1
3 958 110 541 10 flange 1
Chai n sprocket
No | onger use the part here
Use the part nunber
when ordering: 9A7 109 085 00 1
(3) |9A7 130 141 00 fl ange 1
Chai n sprocket
No | onger use the part here
Use the part nunber
when ordering: 9A7 109 085 00 1
4 VWHT 002 244 Hexagon col | ar nut ML8X1, 5 1
5 9A7 109 507 05 chai n tensioner 1
6 N 910 680 01 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X28 3
head bol t
7 9A7 109 509 04 slide rail 1
8 9A7 109 426 01 axl e 1
9 9A7 109 106 02 timng chain 1
oi | punp
10 9A7 109 590 00 Chai n sprocket 1
11 N 908 932 02 fitted bolt, hexagon head 1
12 |9A7 109 538 03 slide rail 1
13 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
14 9A7 109 467 07 chai n tensioner 1
15 |9A7 109 426 20 axl e 2
16 9A7 109 229 30 timng chain 1
17 9A7 109 135 03 spacer bush 1
18 N 105 821 03 oval head countersunk bolt M6 X40 1
with rmulti-point socket head
19 9A7 109 469 12 slide rail 1
20 |[9A7 109 426 20 axl e 2
21 [9A7 109 513 10 slide rail 1
22 |9A7 109 426 20 axl e 2
23 9A7 109 514 10 slide rail 1
24 |9A7 109 426 20 axl e 1
25 [9A7 109 426 10 axl e 1
26 [9A7 109 510 00 slide rail 1
27 |9A7 109 426 10 axl e 1
28 9A7 109 467 00 chai n tensioner 1
29 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
30 [9A7 109 429 04 oil spray jet 2
timng chain
31 [N 101 703 02 round hd. screw MB6X10 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 104-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 104-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
oil filter CVDA, CVD
Consol e
G| cooler
1 9A7 115 401 00 oil filter 1
Fi lter housing
No | onger use the part here
Use the part nunber
when ordering: 9A7 115 401 05 1
(1) |9A7 115 401 05 oil filter 1
Fi lter housing
2 9A7 115 441 00 Seal 1
3 9A7 198 405 00 Ql filter insert 1
Wth seal
4 9A7 115 331 00 seal ring 72X3,9 1
5 9A7 115 311 00 End cap 1
6 9A7 103 175 00 Non-return val ve 1
7 9A7 119 275 00 Guard pl ate 1
8 N 104 707 03 round hd. screw AMBX50 6
9 9A7 919 525 10 Tenperature sensor 1
engi ne oil
10 |WHT 002 287 C Oring 5, 6X2 1
11 N 102 855 05 Socket head bolt with M6 X12 1
i nner hex round head
12 9A7 919 081 10 O | pressure switch 1
13 9A7 115 243 01 control valve 1
oil spray jet
No | onger use the part here
Use the part nunber
when ordering: 9A7 115 243 03 1
(13) |9A7 115 243 02 control valve 1
oil spray jet
No | onger use the part here
Use the part nunber
when ordering: 9A7 115 243 03 1
(13) |9A7 115 243 03 control valve 1
oil spray jet
14 N 102 855 05 Socket head bolt with M6 X12 1
i nner hex round head
15 9A7 906 054 07 O | pressure sender 1
16 |9A7 117 015 00 Q| cooler 1
al so use: 9A7 103 161 01 1
17 |9A7 103 161 01 Seal 1
18 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 8
19 |9A7 115 609 02 gui de tube 1
20 |955 107 427 00 Oring 12X2 1
21 [958 107 168 10 Seal i ng cap 1
22 |9A7 115 757 00 Oring 5X1, 9 2
23 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 1
24 000 043 305 21 engi ne oil 1.0 Ltr. X
EXXON MOBIL 1 OW 40
25 [000 043 305 22 engi ne oil 20l tr. X
EXXON MOBIL 1 OW 40
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 104-005

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 104-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
oil filter CSZA, CsZ,
Consol e CXTA, CXT,
G| cooler DGPA, DGP
1 9A7 115 401 10 oil filter 1
Fi lter housing
No | onger use the part here
(1) |9A7 115 401 05 oil filter 1
Fi lter housing
2 9A7 115 441 00 Seal 1
3 9A7 198 405 00 Ql filter insert 1
Wth seal
4 9A7 115 331 00 seal ring 72X3,9 1
5 9A7 115 311 00 End cap 1
6 9A7 103 175 00 Non-return val ve 1
7 9A7 115 201 00 t her nost at 1
engi ne oil
8 9A7 103 320 00 Br acket 1 CSZA, CsZ,
DGPA, DGP
(8) |[9A7 103 320 10 Br acket 1 CXTA, CXT
9 9A7 133 034 00 Br acket 1 CXTA, CXT
10 N 104 707 03 round hd. screw M6 X50 6
11 9A7 919 525 10 Tenperature sensor 1
engi ne oil
12 |WHT 002 287 C Oring 5, 6X2 1
13 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 1
14 9A7 919 081 10 O | pressure switch 1
15 9A7 906 054 07 O | pressure sender 1
16 |[9A7 103 208 00 control valve 1
17 900 123 118 30 seal ring A22X27 1
18 |9A7 005 804 00 seal i ng plug M22X1, 5 1
19 |9A7 121 070 00 Seal 4
al so use: 000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
20 |9A7 117 015 10 Q| cooler 1 CSZA, CsZ,
al so use: 9A7 121 070 00 4 DGPA, DGP
000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
(20) |9A7 117 015 30 Q| cooler 1 CXTA, CXT
al so use: 9A7 121 070 00 4
000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
21 N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with M6 X18 8
mul ti-point socket head
22 |9A7 115 609 10 gui de tube 1
23 | 955 107 427 00 Oring 12X2 1
24 |958 107 168 10 Seal i ng cap 1
25 |9A7 115 757 00 Oring 5X1, 19 2
26 |N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with M6X18 1
mul ti-point socket head
27 000 043 305 19 engi ne oil 1.0 Ltr. X -"CN. "
EXXON MOBIL 1 ESP
FORMULA 5W 30
(27) | 000 043 210 46 engi ne oil 1.0 Ltr. X
EXXON MOBIL 1 ESP
0w 20
CXTA, CXT
(27) | 000 043 305 21 engi ne oil 1.0 Ltr. X "CN. "
EXXON MOBIL 1 OW 40
1 LITER
28 |000 043 301 17 engi ne oil 20l tr. X -"CN. "
EXXON MOBIL 1 ESP
FORMULA 5W 30
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 104-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(28) |000 043 305 20 engi ne oil 20l tr. X -"CN. "
EXXON MOBIL 1 ESP
FORMULA 5W 30
(28) |000 043 305 22 engi ne oil 20l tr. X "CN. "
EXXON MOBIL 1 0W40
29 (000 043 300 39 seal ant 50m X
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P49



[llustration

: 104-010

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 104-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
oil filter DBUC
Consol e
Q1| cooler
1 9A7 115 389 03 oil filter 1
Fi lter housing
al so use: 9A7 103 632 00 1
2 9A7 115 446 04 Seal 1
3 9A7 198 405 10 Ql filter insert 1
Wth seal
al so use: 9A7 103 632 00
1
4 9A7 115 433 05 End cap 1
5 N 107 453 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt MBX30 3
6 9A7 103 632 00 Seal 1
7 9A7 103 707 00 Cover 1
8 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 6
9 958 606 623 20 Tenperature sensor 1
al so use: VWHT 002 287 C 1
10 VWHT 002 287 C Oring 5, 6X2 1
11 N 104 514 08 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 1
12 N 043 809 2 seal ring 24X2X29 1
al um ni um
13 9A7 115 406 03 Connect or union 1
14 9A7 906 054 07 O | pressure sender 1
15 9A7 115 228 04 al pipe 1
16 |N 904 650 04 Oring 23X2, 6 1
17 |9A7 115 685 00 Seal 1
18 |N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with MEX18 2
mul ti-point socket head
19 9A7 117 201 03 Seal 1
20 9A7 117 187 02 Carrier plate 1
21 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 15
22 9A7 117 015 20 G| cooler 2
23 9A7 117 070 00 Seal 2
24 N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with M5X18 12
mul ti-point socket head
25 [9A7 115 630 00 gui de tube 1
26 955 107 427 00 Oring 12X2 1
12 X 2
27 N 104 514 08 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 1
28 [958 107 168 10 Seal i ng cap 1
No | onger use the part here
(28) |971 115 418 Seal i ng cap 1
29 9A7 115 757 00 Oring 5X1, 9 2
No | onger use the part here
(29) [N 908 138 02 Oring 5X1, 9 2
30 000 043 301 16 engi ne oil 1.0 Ltr X
EXXON MOBIL 1 ESP
FORMULA 5W 30
31 (000 043 301 17 engi ne oil 20l tr. X
EXXON MOBIL 1 ESP
FORMULA 5W 30
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 104-020

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

28Q ZSv 2:3/ 21V 18“ 16‘« 15@

e

13« 1f/ 10« 9@ GV 4¥ 30 29

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 104-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
G | -conducting housi ng CVDA, CVD
oi | punp
oi |l sunp
1 9A7 103 602 00 oil sunp 1
conpri si ng:
oi |l sunp
seal i ng plug 1
seal ring
al so use: 1
1
000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
2 N 911 679 01 seal ing plug 1
al so use: N 013 849 4 1
3 N 013 849 4 seal ring 14X1, 5X20 1
4 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 18
5 9A7 907 660 10 oil level sensor 1
6 N 104 134 05 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X25 3
head bol t
7 9A7 103 603 00 oi | sunp-upper part 1
al so use: 000 043 300 39 1
000 043 209 93 1
8 9A7 103 708 10 Cover 2
Pi pe
9 N 907 132 03 Oring 31X3 2
10 N 104 485 04 Hex socket countersunk bolt M6 X16 4
11 |9A7 103 689 00 Pi pe 1
Qut put shaft
12 N 911 310 01 Hexagon socket head bolt M6 X80 7
13 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 14
14 9A7 115 155 00 i ntake manifold 1
oi | punp
15 N 910 697 01 Oring 26X2,5 1
16 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
17 9A7 115 289 00 Ol baffle plate 1
18 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 10
19 9A7 115 103 20 oi | punp 1
(19) |PAB 115 103 00 oi | punp 1
20 9A7 115 121 00 Chai n sprocket 1
21 9A7 008 061 00 Oval - head screw MBX22 1
22 9A7 103 161 00 Seal for oil punp 1
23 N 105 626 03 round hd. screw M6 X60 3
24 9A7 115 132 00 Protective plate 1
Chai n sprocket
25 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
26 Drive chain 1
see illustration: 103- 065
27 9A7 115 393 00 control valve 1
oi | punp
28 9A7 115 475 00 Oring 14X2 1
29 |N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with M6X18 1
mul ti-point socket head
30 |000 043 300 39 seal ant 50m X
31 000 043 209 93 Cl eani ng sol ution 100m X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 104-025

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

18 17 6 |14 «

21«

6 23
0

2

28

12® 11v 9« 8/ 6( 4v 3Q 2@

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 104-025

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
G | -conducting housi ng CSZA, CsZ,
oi | punp CXTA, CXT,
oi |l sunp DGPA, DGP
1 9A7 103 602 10 oil sunp 1
conpri si ng:
oi |l sunp
seal i ng plug 1
seal ring
al so use: 000 043 300 39 1
N 911 687 02 1
1
16
2 N 911 679 01 seal ing plug 1
al so use: N 013 849 8 1
3 N 013 849 4 seal ring 14X1, 5X20 1
No | onger use the part here
(3) |N 013 849 8 seal ring 14X1, 5X20 1
4 N 911 687 02 Hex socket head col |l ared bolt M6 X18 16
al um ni um
5 9A7 907 660 10 oil level sensor 1
6 N 911 279 02 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X25 3
head bol t
7 9A7 103 603 10 oi | sunp-upper part 1
al so use: 000 043 300 39 1
8 N 911 310 01 Hexagon socket head bolt M6 X80 7
9 N 107 002 01 round hd. screw M6 X22 12
10 |9A7 103 708 10 Cover 2
Pi pe
11 N 104 485 04 Hex socket countersunk bolt M6 X16 4
12 N 907 132 02 seal ring 31X3 2
13 |9A7 103 689 00 Pi pe 1
Qut put shaft
14 |9A7 115 143 00 Centre sleeve 2
15 |9A7 115 287 10 Q1| baffle plate 1
al so use: N 910 436 02 13
N 911 687 02 3
16 958 101 139 00 dowel sl eeve 8, 2X6, 5 2
17 N 910 436 02 Hex socket head bolt (conbi) M6 X30 13
al um ni um
18 N 911 687 02 Hex socket head col |l ared bolt M6 X18 3
al um ni um
19 |9A7 115 103 30 oi | punp 1
20 9A7 115 121 10 Chai n sprocket 1
21 9A7 008 061 00 Oval - head screw MBX22 1
22 9A7 103 161 10 Seal for oil punp 1
23 N 105 626 02 round hd. screw M6 X60 3
24 Drive chain 1
see illustration: 103-070
25 9A7 115 155 10 i ntake manifold 1
oi | punp
26 N 910 697 01 Oring 26X2, 5 1
27 9A7 115 393 00 control valve 1
oi | punp
28 |9A7 115 475 00 Oring 14X2 1
29 N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with M6X18 1
mul ti-point socket head
30 |000 043 300 39 seal ant 50m X
31 000 043 209 93 Cl eani ng sol ution 100m 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 104-030

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

v 4v 3Q 2®

:’8/ 1:5/ 16& 15@ 14Q

9

W

N

11

12©

24V Zé( ZOV

13 {}

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 104-030

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
G | -conducting housi ng DBUC
oi | punp
oi |l sunp
1 9A7 103 602 20 oi |l sunp 1
conpri si ng:
oi |l sunp
seal i ng plug 1
seal ring
al so use: 000 043 300 39 1
1
2 N 911 679 01 seal i ng plug ML4X1, 5 1
al so use: N 013 849 4 1
3 N 013 849 4 seal ring 14X1, 5X20 1
4 N 107 451 01 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X20 18
head bol t
5 9A7 103 707 00 Cover 1
al so use: 9A7 103 632 00
6 9A7 103 632 00 Seal 1
Cover
7 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 6
8 9A7 907 660 10 oil level sensor 1
9 N 911 279 02 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X25 3
head bol t
10 9A7 103 601 30 G | -conducti ng housi ng 1
al so use: 000 043 300 39 1
11 |9A7 103 611 10 Seal 1
12 |9A7 103 610 30 Seal 1
13 |9A7 103 609 40 Seal 1
14 N 013 832 6 seal ring 18X22 1
15 N 911 965 01 seal i ng plug ML8X1, 5X16 1
16 955 102 277 00 spring pin 6, 2X22 2
17 VWHT 004 873 fillister head bolt with M7 X40 7
mul ti-point socket head
18 |WHT 004 874 fillister head bolt with M7 X105X39 9
mul ti-poi nt socket head
19 |9A7 103 138 00 I nsert 1
20 N 107 451 01 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X20 3
head bol t
21 [9A7 115 105 00 oi | punp 1
22 N 107 453 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt MBX30 3
23 9A7 109 590 00 Chai n sprocket 1
24 N 908 932 02 fitted bolt, hexagon head MLOX20 1
25 Drive chain
see illustration: 103- 075
26 [9A7 115 393 00 control valve 1
27 |9A7 115 475 00 Oring 14X2 1
28 [N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with MEX18 1
mul ti-poi nt socket head
29 (000 043 300 39 seal ant 50m 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 105-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 105-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant punp CVDA, CVD
t her nost at housi ng
Br eat her |ine
1 9A7 121 014 02 Cool ant punp 1
2 9A7 121 228 01 Seal 1
3 N 104 134 05 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X25 7
head bol t
4 9A7 121 406 02 Cool ant regul ator housi ng 1
Cool ant regul ator housi ng
5 9A7 121 688 00 seal ring 1
6 9A7 121 139 00 Seal 2
7 9A7 007 809 00 Oring 80X4 1
8 9A7 007 814 00 Oring 55X%5, 33 1
9 9A7 121 237 00 Connecti ng pi pe 1
10 N 104 134 05 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X25 6
head bol t
11 N 105 821 03 oval head countersunk bolt M6 X40 3
with rmulti-point socket head
12 9A7 121 115 00 t her nost at 1
13 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 3
14 9A7 121 455 04 Br eat her |ine 1
15 |N 020 609 6 d amp 18X15 1
16 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 3
17 9A7 133 169 04 Br acket 1
18 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 105-005

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

o

3

1v9v 5g

o

15

30« 29« 28(:} 25« 24 () 222« 21® 20@

18v 12« 16@

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant punp CSZA, CsZ,
t her nost at housi ng CXTA, CXT,
Cool ant pi pe DGPA, DGP
Br eat her |ine
1 9A7 121 013 03 Cool ant punp 1
2 9A7 121 119 03 Seal 1
3 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 7
4 9A7 121 031 04 pul | ey 1
al so use: N 108 325 01 4
5 N 108 325 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X10 4
6 9A7 121 115 10 t her nost at housi ng 1
7 9A7 008 508 00 Oring 1
8 9A7 121 688 00 seal ring 1
9 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 3
10 9A7 121 481 00 Cool ant pi pe 1 CSZA, CSz
(10) |9A7 121 481 01 Cool ant pi pe 1 CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
11 9A7 121 437 12 seal ring 41, 8X1, 85 1
12 9A7 007 920 00 Oring 31, 34X3, 53-N 1
13 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 3
14 9A7 121 083 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
15 9A7 121 171 00 seal ring 1
16 |9A7 005 652 00 Oring 17X3 1
17 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 1
18 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 1
19 9A7 121 678 00 Val ve 1
20 |[9A7 008 175 00 Oring 27, 5X3 1
21 9A7 121 139 10 Seal 1
22 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 4
23 9A7 121 692 01 Br eat her line 1
24 [9A7 007 689 00 Oring 9, 7X2 2
25 N 104 514 08 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 2
26 9A7 121 137 00 Connect or union f eed 1
27 9A7 121 132 01 Connect or uni on return 1
28 [N 907 469 01 seal ring 36X3, 15 2
No | onger use the part here
(28) [958 008 722 00 Oring 35X3, 2 2
29 [N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with M6X18 2
mul ti-point socket head
30 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2
31 958 606 623 20 Tenperature sensor 3
al so use: VWHT 002 287 B 1
32 VWHT 002 287 B Oring 5, 6X2 3
33 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 3
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 105-010

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 105-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant punp DBUC
t her nost at housi ng
Cool ant pi pe
Br eat her |ine
1 9A7 121 008 00 Cool ant punp 1
No | onger use the part here
for this use: PAB 121 008 1
(1) |PAB 121 008 Cool ant punp with sealing ring 1
use only in conjunction with: PAB 105 223 1
2 9A7 121 228 10 Seal 1
3 9A7 121 119 10 Oring 90X3 1
4 N 101 961 03 fillister head bolt with M5 X18 9
mul ti-poi nt socket head
5 9A7 121 111 00 t her nost at housi ng 1
6 9A7 121 488 00 Seal 2
7 9A7 121 327 00 Seal 2
8 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 10
9 N 104 707 03 round hd. screw M6 X50 3
10 9A7 121 689 00 regul ati ng val ve 1
No | onger use the part here
(10) |9A7 121 689 01 regul ati ng val ve 1
11 |9A7 121 669 00 seal ring 20X2, 5 1
12 |N 106 536 03 Socket head bolt with MB6X20 2
hexagon socket head
13 9A7 121 444 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
14 9A7 121 437 06 seal ring 2
15 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 2
16 |9A7 121 241 00 Br acket 1
17 N 107 214 01 oval hd. self-tapp fitt. screw TP6X16 2
18 N 106 839 01 Oval socket head bolt 6X12 1
with hex drive
19 9A7 121 737 00 regul ati ng val ve 1 PR 7MW, 7TMJ
20 |[9A7 121 091 00 Oring 27X2,5 1
21 [N 106 536 03 Socket head bolt with M6X20 2
hexagon socket head
22 [N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anp 23X12 1
23 9A7 121 610 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
24 |9A7 121 437 06 seal ring 16X2 1
25 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 1
26 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X12 1
head bol t
27 |9A7 121 637 00 Hose 1
28 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
29 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 23X12 1
B 23 X 12
30 9A7 121 609 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
31 |9A7 121 437 01 Oring 16X1, 5 1
32 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 1
33 N 106 839 01 Oval socket head bolt TP6X12 1
with hex drive
34 9A7 121 671 20 Bl eed val ve left 1
35 [9A7 121 437 16 Oring 1
36 9A7 121 043 06 seal ring 1
37 9A7 121 670 00 Bl eed val ve ri ght 1
38 [9A7 121 437 16 Oring 1
39 9A7 121 043 06 seal ring 1
40 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 4
41 9A7 121 081 00 Br eat her |ine 1
42 |9A7 121 439 00 Vent hose 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-020

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

ol

3

26® 24«23®22© 20v18v17®

15”14® 12v11©8v7©4‘x

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-020

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 2 CVDA, CVD
1 9A7 121 601 00 Cool ant punp 1
El ectric
2 9A7 121 093 00 Br acket 1
No | onger use the part here
(2) 9A7 121 093 01 Br acket 1
with:
Heat insul ation
3 VWHT 002 306 sel f-tapping screw 3
TP 3,5 X 12
4 N 910 448 01 doubl e stud with hexagon drive 2
M6 X 14 - M6 X 14
5 9A7 121 054 00 Hose 1
6 9A7 121 089 00 connecti on piece 1
Suppl'y
7 N 909 250 01 Oring 1
17 X 3 N
8 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X20
9 9A7 121 052 00 Hose 1
10 9A7 121 075 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
Suppl'y
11 N 909 250 01 Oring 1
17 X3 N
12 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 16
13 9A7 121 193 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
14 N 909 250 01 Oring 1
17 X 3 N
15 N 022 148 12 hexagon nut, self-1ocking 1
M 6
16 9A7 121 164 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
Suppl y
17 N 909 250 01 Oring 1
17 X 3 N
18 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X 16
19 9A7 121 077 00 Br acket 1
Cool ant pi pe
20 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X 16
21 9A7 121 071 00 Cross tube 1
22 999 707 517 41 Oring 2
22 X 3
23 [N 903 653 04 Oring 1
20 X 3
24 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 5
M6 X 20
25 9A7 121 324 00 Cap cl osure 1 PR: OKO
26 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 1 PR OKO
B 27 X 12 X 1,7
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 105-025

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: Model life 2017>>
32 B
31 Q 29 2 25 @ 23 22 20 18 17'@
151 2 12 10€ 9 8 @ 6 E‘ 4 3 3 U"
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 105-025

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 2 CSZA, CSZ,
1 9A7 121 601 00 Cool ant punp 1
El ectric
2 9A7 121 093 00 Br acket 1
No | onger use the part here
(2) 9A7 121 093 02 Br acket 1
with:
Heat insulation
3 VWHT 002 306 sel f-tapping screw 3
TP 3,5 X 12
To
Use
for
Br acket
9A7.121. 093. 00
(3) |9A7 003 361 00 flat round head bolt 3
TP 3,5 X 20
To
Use
for
Br acket
9A7.121. 093. 02
4 N 910 448 01 doubl e stud with hexagon drive 2
M6 X 14 - M6 X 14
5 9A7 121 052 10 Hose 1
6 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 2
B 27 X 12 X 1,7
7 9A7 121 159 00 connecti on piece 1
8 9A7 005 652 00 Oring 1
17 X 3
9 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X 20
10 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 1
B 27 X 12 X 1,7
11 9A7 121 054 10 Cool ant hose 1
12 |958 106 517 10 Hose cl anp 1
B 21 X 12
13 9A7 121 085 00 Cool ant pi pe 1 CSZA, CsZ,
DGPA, DGP
14 |N 102 599 03 d amp 1 CSZA, CsZ,
D1- 14 X 15 DGPA, DGP
15 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1 CSZA, CsZ,
M6 X 14 DGPA, DGP
16 9A7 121 071 10 Cool ant pi pe 1 CSZA, CSz
No | onger use the part here
(16) |[9A7 121 071 20 Cool ant pi pe 1 CSZA, CSZ
al so use: 9A7 121 324 00 1
N 906 870 01 1
To
Assenbl y
Use
(16) |[9A7 121 071 20 Cool ant pi pe 1 CXTA, CXT,
DGPA, DGP
17 |N 903 653 02 Oring 1
20 X 3
18 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X 20
19 9A7 121 070 00 Seal 1
20 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 20
21 9A7 121 075 10 Cool ant pi pe 1
22 [9A7 005 652 00 Oring 1
17 X 3
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 105-025

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
23 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X 20
24 N 020 626 7 d amp 1
D1- 16 X 15
25 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X 14
26 9A7 121 085 10 Cool ant pi pe 1 CXTA, CXT
27 N 108 452 01 d amp 1 CXTA, CXT
D1-14 X 15
28 [N 020 651 10 d amp 1 CXTA, CXT
29 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 2 CXTA, CXT
M6 X 14
30 9A7 121 418 00 Seal i ng cap 1
31 |[9A7 001 011 0O Oring 1
12,2 X 1,65
32 N 104 514 08 Oval hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X 16
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-030

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

14g

17 |16 _a[15
&9 O

SIC 4R

23© 22

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system 2 DBUC
1 9A7 121 065 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
2 9A7 121 437 00 seal ring 9, 1X1,5 1
3 N 105 464 02 Hexagon socket head M6 X16 1
bol t
4 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 2
5 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
6 9A7 121 661 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
7 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X12 1
head bol t
8 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
9 9A7 121 498 00 Cool ant pi pe return 1
10 9A7 121 437 00 seal ring 9, 1X1,5 1
11 N 105 464 02 Hexagon socket head M6 X16 1
bol t
12 9A7 121 651 00 Heat insulation 1
13 9A7 121 044 00 Cool ant pi pe f eed 1
14 9A7 121 437 00 seal ring 9, 1X1,5 1
9,1 X 1,5
15 9A7 121 437 05 seal ring 13,1X1,5 1
16 N 105 464 02 Hexagon socket head M6 X16 1
bol t
17 N 106 803 02 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X8 1
head bol t
18 9A7 121 194 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
19 9A7 121 437 06 seal ring 16X2 1
20 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 1
21 9A7 121 667 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
22 9A7 121 437 05 seal ring 13,1X1,5 1
23 9A7 121 437 00 seal ring 9, 1X1,5 1
24 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 1
25 N 105 464 02 Hexagon socket head M6 X16 1
bol t
26 9A7 121 597 00 Cool ant pi pe f eed 1
27 9A7 121 437 02 seal ring 17X3 1
28 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X12 1
head bol t
29 N 106 803 02 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X8 1
head bol t
30 [9A7 121 662 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
31 9A7 121 437 15 seal ring 6, 75X1, 78 1
32 |N 101 703 02 round hd. screw M6 X10 1
33 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 1
34 9A7 121 491 00 Cool ant pi pe return 1
35 N 909 865 01 Spring band cl anmp B14, 5X12 1
36 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 2
No | onger use the part here
(36) |N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X12 2
head bol t
37 [N 105 823 01 dip D5, 5X9, 2X0, 3 1
38 Cool ant pi pe 1
see illustration: 105- 055
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 105-040

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
26 am
15 14 / 13 12 11 9 o 5 & 2
¥ | ¥ ML
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 105-040

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system 3
Cool er for cool ant
1 9A7 121 253 00 Cool er for cool ant 1 PR: A8F, ASBH
(1) |9A7 121 253 00 Cool er for cool ant 1 PR: A8C, OK3
(1) |9A7 121 253 10 Cool er for cool ant 1 PR: A8C, OKO
3 9A7 121 068 30 Ret ai ning frane 1 PR A8F, A8H,
0KO
(3) 9A7 121 068 10 Ret ai ning frane 1 PR: A8C, 0KO
(3) 9A7 121 068 11 Ret ai ning frane 1 PR: A8C, 0KO
(3) |9A7 121 068 00 Ret ai ning frane 1 PR 0K3
(3) |9A7 121 068 01 Ret ai ning frane 1 PR 0K3
4 Gear oil cool er
see illustration, item 360- 000, 1
5 N 106 533 02 Hex col | ared bolt M6 X20 1
6 9A7 121 438 00 Distributor for cool ant left 1
7 9A7 121 438 10 Di stributor for cool ant ri ght 1
8 955 106 125 01 Tenperature sensor 1
9 N 903 168 01 Oring 19, 6X3, 65 1
10 955 106 143 00 retaining spring 1
14 N 104 734 02 round hd. screw TP6X20 4
15 N 104 420 03 sel f-tappi ng screw TP5X16 2
16 9A7 121 203 01 Radi ator fan with fan ring 1 PR: A8H, OKO
and control unit
(16) |9A7 121 203 01 Radi ator fan with fan ring 1 PR A8C, 0KO,
and control unit 1A2, 103, 1D7
(16) |9A7 121 203 01 Radi ator fan with fan ring 1 PR A8C, 0K3,
and control unit 1A2
(16) |9A7 121 203 02 Radi ator fan with fan ring 1 PR A8C, 0K3,
and control unit B1P
(16) |9A7 121 203 11 Radi ator fan with fan ring 1 PR: A8F
and control unit
(16) |9A7 121 203 11 Radi ator fan with fan ring 1 PR A8C, 0KO,
and control unit 1D0
(16) |9A7 121 203 20 Radi ator fan with fan ring 1 PR: A8H, OK3
and control unit -"CN. "
(16) |9A7 121 203 21 Radi ator fan with fan ring 1 PR: A8H, OK3
and control unit "CN. "
17 |7P0 121 275 Rubber bush 2
18 9A7 121 233 00 Br acket | ower 2
19 N 106 229 01 Fl at head bolt w th hexagon M6 X30 4
socket head, thread formng
20 |958 106 651 00 Rubber buffer 2
21 958 106 665 00 Beari ng sl eeve 2
22 1958 106 667 00 Securing clip 2
23 |9A7 121 079 10 Br acket upper 2
24 N 107 254 01 Hexagon socket head col | ared M6 X20 2
bolt, thread fornng
25 |9A7 119 363 00 Air guide 1 PR: A8H, 1A2
(25) |9A7 119 363 11 Air guide 1 PR: A8BF, 1A2
(25) |9A7 119 363 11 Air guide 1 PR: A8C, 0K3,
1A2
(25) |9A7 119 363 20 Air guide 1 PR: A8F, OF5
(25) |9A7 119 363 31 Air guide 1 PR: A8C, 1A2
(25) |9A7 119 363 40 Air guide 1 PR: A8H, 0K3,
1A2
26 VWHT 004 750 Spreader rivet 8, 1X13 2 PR: A8H, ABF
(26) |WHT 004 750 Spreader rivet 8, 1X13 2 PR A8C, 0K3,
1A2
(26) |WHT 004 750 Spreader rivet 8, 1X13 1 PR A8C, 1A2
27 958 106 212 10 Cool er for cool ant 1 PR A8C, A8H,
For vehicles with 0K3
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 105-040

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
hybrid drive
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P49




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-045

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

g

2

21W 20@ 19@

17\_ 15© 13@ 12® 10& 6/@ 5@

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-045

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system CVDA, CVD+
Cool ant expansi on tank PR OKO
Br eat her |ine
1 9A7 121 407 00 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
2 N 911 883 01 Hexagon socket head M6 X20 2
bol t
3 958 106 447 00 Cover 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
4 9A7 121 447 00 Cool ant hose 1
5 N 912 104 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
6 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
7 9A7 121 671 00 Bl eed val ve 1
Cool ant cooling system
8 9A7 122 447 00 Br eat her line 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
9 9A7 122 447 30 Br eat her |ine 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
10 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl amp 14X12 1
11 9A7 122 109 00 Cool ant hose | ower 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
12 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
13 ]955 512 405 00 d amp 29X12 1
14 |9A7 122 101 00 Cool ant pi pe |l eft 1
15 |9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
16 9A7 122 051 00 Cool ant pi pe ri ght 1
17 |9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
18 9A7 122 073 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
19 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 23X12 2
20 N 023 002 13 hexagon nut, self-1ocking (%8 1
21 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 1
with hex drive
22 000 043 305 15 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
(22) |000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
(22) |000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-050

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

-

2

26&? 25@23@ 22« 21@19©

e[ DO B[®

Kat P49

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 105-050

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system CSZA, Csz
Cool ant expansi on tank
Br eat her |ine
1 9A7 121 407 00 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
2 N 911 883 01 Hexagon socket head M6 X20 2
bol t
3 958 106 447 00 Cover 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
4 9A7 121 447 00 Cool ant hose 1
5 N 912 104 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
6 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
7 9A7 121 671 00 Bl eed val ve 1
Cool ant cooling system
8 9A7 122 447 00 Br eat her line 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
9 9A7 122 447 10 Br eat her |ine 1
Reservoi r
10 9A7 122 109 10 Cool ant hose | ower 1
Reservoi r
11 |955 512 405 00 d anmp 29X12 1
12 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
13 |9A7 121 050 00 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
14 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anp 23X12 2
15 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
16 9A7 122 051 11 Cool ant pi pe 1
17 |9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
18 9A7 122 101 10 Cool ant pi pe 1
Cool er for cool ant
19 |9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp B46X12 1
20 9A7 122 073 10 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
and
Ret ai ni ng bar
21 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp B23X12 1
22 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 1
with hex drive
23 N 015 082 10 Hexagon col | ar nut 1% 1
24 9A7 122 073 20 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
and
Ret ai ni ng bar
25 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
26 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
27 000 043 305 15 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
(27) |000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
(27) |000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 105-055

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 105-055

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system DBUC+
Cool ant expansi on tank PR 9MD
Br eat her |ine
for nodels without auxiliary
heat er
1 9A7 121 407 00 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
2 N 911 883 01 Hexagon socket head M6 X20 2
bol t
3 958 106 447 00 Cover 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
4 9A7 121 447 00 Cool ant hose 1
5 N 912 104 01 Spring band cl anp 19X12 1
6 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
7 9A7 121 671 10 Bl eed val ve 1
Cool ant cooling system
8 9A7 122 447 00 Br eat her |ine 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
9 9A7 122 447 20 Br eat her |ine 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
10 9A7 122 109 10 Cool ant hose | ower 1
Reservoi r
11 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anp 23X12 1
12 |955 512 405 00 d anmp 29X12 1
13 9A7 121 050 10 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
14 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anp 23X12 1
15 N 911 585 01 Spreader rivet 6, 5X12, 3 1
16 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
17 9A7 122 051 20 Cool ant pi pe 1
18 |9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
19 9A7 122 101 20 Cool ant pi pe 1
20 |9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
21 9A7 121 064 00 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
and
Ret ai ni ng bar
22 N 909 031 02 Oring 18X2 1
23 N 105 821 03 oval head countersunk bolt M6 X40 1
with rmulti-point socket head
24 N 107 214 01 oval hd. self-tapp fitt. screw TP6X16 2
25 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
26 9A7 122 073 30 Cool ant pipe with f eed 1
cool ant hose
27 |955 512 407 00 d anmp 25X12 1
28 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 1
with hex drive
29 9A7 121 050 20 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
30 N 908 091 02 Oring 16X2 1
31 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 4
with hex drive
32 9A7 122 096 10 Cool ant hose 1
33 N 107 160 01 Spring band cl anmp 12,5X8, 4 2
34 9A7 122 096 00 Cool ant hose 1
35 N 107 160 01 Spring band cl anmp 12,5X8, 4 2
36 000 043 305 15 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
(36) | 000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
(36) |000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 105-060

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 105-060

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system DBUC+
Cool ant expansi on tank PR 9\VD
Br eat her |ine
for nodels with suppl enentary
heat er
1 9A7 121 407 00 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
2 N 911 883 01 Hexagon socket head M6 X20 2
bol t
3 958 106 447 00 Cover 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
4 9A7 121 447 00 Cool ant hose 1
5 N 912 104 01 Spring band cl anp 19X12 1
6 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
7 9A7 121 671 10 Bl eed val ve 1
Cool ant cooling system
8 9A7 122 447 00 Br eat her |ine 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
9 9A7 122 447 20 Br eat her |ine 1
Reservoi r
10 9A7 122 073 40 Cool ant pi pe | ower 1
Reservoi r
11 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp 27X12 1
12 |955 512 405 00 d anmp 29X12 1
13 |N 909 031 02 Oring 18X2 1
14 N 105 821 03 oval head countersunk bolt M6 X40 1
with rmulti-point socket head
15 9A7 121 050 30 Cool ant hose 1
16 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
17 |N 911 585 01 Spr eader rivet 6, 5X12, 3 2
18 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 3
with hex drive
19 9A7 121 050 10 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
20 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 23X12 1
21 9A7 122 051 20 Cool ant pi pe 1
22 |9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
23 9A7 122 101 20 Cool ant pi pe 1
24 |9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
25 9A7 121 064 01 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
and
Ret ai ni ng bar
26 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
27 N 107 214 01 oval hd. self-tapp fitt. screw TP6X16 2
28 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
29 9A7 121 601 20 Cool ant punp 1
El ectric
30 |WHT 002 306 sel f-tappi ng screw TP3, 5X12 3
31 |971 121 224 Br acket 1
32 7L0 819 083 Bonded rubber bush 3
No | onger use the part here
(32) |9A7 145 115 00 Stop buffer 3
33 N 015 082 10 Hexagon col | ar nut 1% 6
34 9A7 122 073 30 Cool ant pipe with f eed 1
cool ant hose
35 |955 512 407 00 d anmp 25X12 1
36 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
37 9A7 121 050 20 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
38 [N 908 091 02 Oring 16X2 1
39 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 4
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 105-060

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
with hex drive

40 9A7 122 096 10 Cool ant hose 1

41 N 107 160 01 Spring band cl anmp 12,5X8, 4 2

42 9A7 122 096 00 Cool ant hose 1

43 N 107 160 01 Spring band cl anmp 12,5X8, 4 2

44 000 043 305 15 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X

(44) 000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X

(44) 000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P49




FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 105-065

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

-

2

|

5

39&? 38 @ 36 @ 3

32\, SOW 29@ 27® 24® 23@ 21« 19®
17« 16@ 14@ 12@11@ 6,® 5@

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-065

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system CXTA, CXT
Cool ant expansi on tank
Br eat her |ine
1 9A7 121 407 00 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
2 N 911 883 01 Hexagon socket head M6 X20 2
bol t
3 958 106 447 00 Cover 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
4 9A7 121 447 00 Cool ant hose 1
5 N 912 104 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
6 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
7 9A7 121 671 00 Bl eed val ve 1
Cool ant cooling system
8 9A7 122 447 00 Br eat her line 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
9 9A7 122 447 10 Br eat her |ine 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
10 971 122 109 E Cool ant hose | ower 1
Reservoi r
11 |955 512 405 00 d anmp 29X12 1
12 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
13 971 122 051 M Cool ant pi pe 1
14 |9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
15 971 121 050 N Cool ant pi pe 1
16 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 2
17 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 1
with hex drive
18 9A7 906 457 02 throttle control el enment 1
19 N 015 082 10 Hexagon col | ar nut 1% 2
20 971 121 660 bracket f.throttle contr.elem 1
21 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 2
22 971 121 050 G Cool ant hose 1
23 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
24 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anp 23X12 1
25 G| cooler 1
see illustration, item 360- 010, 1
26 971 121 036 H Cool ant hose 1
27 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anp 23X12 1
28 971 121 036 A Cool ant pi pe 1
29 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
30 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
31 9A7 122 101 10 Cool ant pi pe 1
32 |9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
33 |9A7 122 073 10 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
and
Ret ai ni ng bar
34 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 23X12 1
35 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 1
with hex drive
36 N 015 082 10 Hexagon col | ar nut 1% 1
37 9A7 122 073 20 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
and
Ret ai ni ng bar
38 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp 27X12 1
39 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
40 000 043 305 15 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
(40) | 000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
(40) |000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 105-070

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

¢

2

RARVIK I

‘Sl |G?e[®]H

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-070

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system DGPA, DGP
Cool ant expansi on tank
Br eat her |ine
1 9A7 121 407 00 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
2 N 911 883 01 Hexagon socket head M6 X20 2
bol t
3 958 106 447 00 Cover 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
4 9A7 121 447 00 Cool ant hose 1
5 N 912 104 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
6 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
7 9A7 121 671 00 Bl eed val ve 1
Cool ant cooling system
8 9A7 121 405 10 Reservoi r 1
Cool ant cooling system
For vehicles with
hybrid drive
9 Br acket 1
Reservoi r
* single parts no available *
Reservoi r
alternatively, you can use: 9A7 121 405 10
10 N 106 839 01 Oval socket head bolt TP6X12 2
with hex drive
11 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 2
12 |958 106 447 00 Cover 1
Reservoi r
13 971 122 447 AA Br eat her |ine 1
Cool ant cooling system
14 N 907 702 01 Spring band cl anmp 17X12 1
15 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 14X12 1
16 9A7 122 447 40 Br eat her line 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
al so use: N 906 867 01 1
17 9A7 122 447 07 Br eat her line 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
18 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 14X12 1
19 9A7 122 447 06 Br eat her |ine 1
Cool ant expansi on tank
al so use: N 906 867 01 1
20 N 105 887 01 Spacer hol der 8X8 3
21 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 14X12 1
22 9A7 121 109 00 Cool ant hose 1
23 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
24 |N 104 421 01 Br acket 18X22 1
25 000 043 305 15 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
(25) |000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
(25) |000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-075

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

37« 36@ 34« 33© 32@ 30&( 28®

@

38

I O00L OO DD
Olee|® /00|60

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-075

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system DGPA, DGP
For vehicles with
hybrid drive
1 9A7 122 051 30 Cool ant hose 1
2 9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
3 971 122 109 E Cool ant hose 1
4 955 512 405 00 d anmp 29X12 1
5 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
6 971 121 050 N Cool ant pi pe 1
7 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 2
8 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 1
with hex drive
9 9A7 906 457 02 throttle control el ement 1
al so use: N 906 870 01 2
10 N 015 082 10 Hexagon col | ar nut 1% 2
11 971 121 660 bracket f.throttle contr.elem 1
12 N 104 056 04 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X14 2
13 971 121 050 G Cool ant hose 1
14 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp 27X12 1
15 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 23X12 1
16 G| cooler 1
see illustration: 360- 010
17 971 121 036 H Cool ant hose 1
18 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 23X12 1
19 9A7 122 101 10 Cool ant pi pe 1
20 |9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
21 971 121 036 A Cool ant pi pe 1
22 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp 27X12 1
23 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
24 |9A7 121 034 04 Cool ant pipe with 1 PR: 9MD
cool ant hose
(24) |971 121 034 J Cool ant pipe with 1 PR 9M7
cool ant hose
25 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
26 N 909 816 01 Oring 15, 8X2, 4 1
27 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
28 N 023 002 13 hexagon nut, self-1ocking (%8 1
29 |9A7 121 214 00 Br acket 1
30 N 107 148 01 fillister head bolt with M6X18 1
mul ti-point socket head
31 9A7 121 034 05 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
32 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 23X12 1
33 N 909 816 01 Oring 15, 8X2, 4 1
34 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
35 |9A7 122 073 10 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
and
Ret ai ni ng bar
36 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 23X12 1
37 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 1
with hex drive
38 N 015 082 10 Hexagon col | ar nut 1% 1
39 |9A7 122 073 20 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
and
Ret ai ni ng bar
40 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
41 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 105-075

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
42 9A7 122 447 10 Br eat her line 1
19.07.2018 -3 Kat P49




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-080

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2017>>

971-17

Model:

¢

2

LARVIK IR

‘2 ® D

26@ 25

18§ 15§ 14@ 11«

Kat P49

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-080

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system CVDA, CVD+
For vehicles with PR: OK3
hybrid drive
1 9A7 121 407 00 Cool ant expansi on tank 1
Cool ant cooling system
2 N 911 883 01 Hexagon socket head M6 X20 2
bol t
3 958 106 447 00 Cover 1
Reservoi r
4 9A7 121 447 00 Cool ant hose 1
5 N 912 104 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
6 N 909 264 01 Spring band cl anmp 19X12 1
7 9A7 121 671 00 Bl eed val ve 1
Cool ant cooling system
8 9A7 121 405 10 Reservoi r 1
Cool ant cooling system
For vehicles with
hybrid drive
9 Br acket 1
Reservoi r
* single parts no available *
10 N 106 839 01 Oval socket head bolt TP6X12 2
with hex drive
11 N 104 514 05 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 2
12 |958 106 447 00 Cover 1
Reservoi r
13 971 122 447 AA Br eat her line 1
Cool ant cooling system
14 N 907 702 01 Spring band cl anp 17X12 1
15 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 14X12 1
16 9A7 122 447 40 Br eat her |ine 1
Reservoi r
al so use: N 906 867 01 1
17 9A7 122 447 45 Br eat her |ine 1
Reservoi r
18 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 14X12 1
19 9A7 122 447 46 Br eat her line 1
Reservoi r
al so use: N 906 867 01 1
20 N 105 887 01 Spacer hol der 8X8 5
21 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 14X12 1
22 |9A7 121 109 01 Cool ant hose 1
23 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
24 9A7 122 447 41 Br eat her |ine 1
25 N 105 195 01 Spacer ring 1
26 N 906 867 01 Spring band cl anmp 14X12 1
27 000 043 305 15 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
(27) |000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
(27) |000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 105-081

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 105-081

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system CVDA, CVD+
For vehicles with PR: OK3
hybrid drive
1 9A7 122 051 40 Cool ant pi pe 1
2 9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
3 971 122 109 F Cool ant hose 1
4 955 512 405 00 d amp 29X12 1
5 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
6 9A7 121 086 00 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
7 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 2
8 N 106 491 01 Hose bracket 17,5 1
9 N 911 585 01 Spreader rivet 1
10 9A7 121 081 40 Cool ant hose 1
11 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp 27X12 2
12 9A7 965 567 40 Cool ant punp 1
El ectric
13 |9A7 121 232 40 Br acket 1
Cool ant punp
14 |9A7 121 084 40 Count er hol d 1
15 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X12 1
head bol t
16 7L0 819 083 Bonded rubber bush 3
17 N 015 082 10 Hexagon col | ar nut 1% 8
18 |9A7 819 809 00 Val ve 1
19 9A7 122 101 40 Cool ant pi pe 1
20 |[9A7 121 530 00 Hose cl anp 46X12 1
21 |9A7 121 086 02 Cool ant hose 1 PR: 9MD
(21) |971 121 086 E Cool ant hose 1 PR 9M7
22 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anp 27X12 2
23 9A7 122 073 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
with
Ret ai ni ng bar
24 [N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anp 23X12 2
25 N 023 002 13 hexagon nut, self-1ocking (%8 1
26 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 1
with hex drive
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 105-082

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: Model life 2017>>
2 &
23, 22 20 19 . 17 16» ~ 15 . 14 _
IO e | O SRS Y
12« 11 8 i 7 i 5 4 3 .G 2 é;
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 105-082

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant cooling system CVDA, CVD+
For vehicles with PR: OK3
hybrid drive
1 9A7 121 081 07 Cool ant pipe with 1 PR 9MD
cool ant hose
(1) |971 121 081 H Cool ant pipe with 1 PR 9M7
cool ant hose
2 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
3 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 23X12 1
4 N 106 491 01 Hose bracket 1 PR: 9MD
(4) |N 911 585 01 Spreader rivet 1 PR 9wm7
6 9A7 121 086 04 Cool ant pi pe 1
7 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
8 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 23X12 1
9 G| cooler 1
see illustration: 360-010
10 9A7 121 036 01 Cool ant pi pe 1
11 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl amp 1
12 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6X16 1
with hex drive
13 9A7 121 034 07 Cool ant pipe with 1 PR 9MD
cool ant hose
(13) |971 121 034 N Cool ant pipe with 1 PR 97
cool ant hose
14 955 512 407 00 d anmp 25X12 1
15 N 906 870 01 Spring band cl anmp 27X12 1
16 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 3
with hex drive
17 N 909 292 02 Fl at head nulti - point MLOX20 1
socket bolt
18 971 121 034 P Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
19 N 909 816 01 Oring 15, 8X2, 4 1
20 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6X16 1
with hex drive
21 9A7 121 034 06 Cool ant pipe with 1
cool ant hose
22 N 909 816 01 Oring 15, 8X2, 4 1
23 N 906 869 01 Spring band cl anmp 23X12 1
24 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 2
with hex drive
25 9A7 121 214 00 Br acket 1
26 N 107 148 01 fillister head bolt with M6 X18 1
mul ti-point socket head
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 106-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 106-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air cl eaner system CVDA, CVD,
i nt ake hose CSZA, CsZ,
i ntake mani fol d DGPA, DGP
1 971 128 607 B Air filter 1
2 971 129 620 Air filter el enment 1
3 9A7 008 577 00 Oval - head screw TP5X34 5
4 971 128 533 i nt ake hose left 1
5 971 129 533 i nt ake hose ri ght 1
7 971 129 627 i nt ake hose 2
10 9A7 129 609 00 i ntake manifold left 1 CVDA, CVD
(10) |9A7 129 665 00 i ntake mani f ol d | eft 1 CSZA, CsZ,
DGPA, DGP
11 9A7 129 606 00 i ntake manifold ri ght 1 CVDA, CVD
(11) |9A7 129 666 00 i ntake manifol d ri ght 1 CSZA, CsZ,
DGPA, DGP
12 |9A7 129 056 00 Seal 2 CVDA, CVD
(12) |9A7 133 026 00 Seal 2 CSZA, CsZ,
DGPA, DGP
13 Val ve 2 CVDA, CVD
suction jet punp
see illustration: 107- 055
14 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 2 CVDA, CVD
15 |9A7 007 931 00 fillister hd. bolt M6 X14 4
al um ni um
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 106-005

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 106-005

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air cl eaner system DBUC
i nt ake hose
1 971 128 607 A Air filter 1
2 971 129 620 Air filter el enent 1
3 9A7 008 577 00 Oval - head screw TP5X34 5
4 971 128 532 B i nt ake hose left 1
5 9A7 133 471 00 Air mass neter 1
6 955 110 669 00 G omet 1
10 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 1
11 971 128 684 B Connecti ng pi pe |l eft 1
for
i nt ake hose
12 9A7 129 213 00 Seal 1
13 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6X16 1
with hex drive
14 971 129 532 i nt ake hose ri ght 1
15 9A7 133 471 00 Air mass neter 1
16 955 110 669 00 G omet 1
20 N 911 893 03 Hexagon nut 1
21 971 129 139 Br acket ri ght 1
suction |ine
22 971 129 684 Connecti ng pi pe ri ght 1
for
i nt ake hose
23 9A7 129 213 00 Seal 1
24 N 106 320 03 Oval socket head bolt M6 X16 1
with hex drive
25 9A7 007 931 00 fillister hd. bolt M6 X14 4
al um ni um
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 106-010

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
5
~
e
./'/
-
~.
.
.
.
N
.
.
P
.
S\
~.
\\_
1 S
\‘\‘
13 ‘ ™
r o
g “/‘/)
A [
13
)z
" LY
9 ' §
Y,
- 8
S b
S6—- @é
/./ > 7 2
<
b
/ LN
K‘\
> / =
,/\\\ / w @ 4
/ N
‘\‘\, 7 2 —1
~./
/\\\ 7 14 3
~ /Y
VAR 3] " r
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 106-010

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air cleaner system CXTA, CXT
i nt ake hose
1 971 128 607 B Air filter 1
2 971 129 620 Air filter el enent 1
3 9A7 008 577 00 Oval - head screw TP5X34 5
4 971 128 629 Resonance tube left 1
5 971 129 533 C i nt ake hose ri ght 1
7 971 128 107 Connecti ng piece 1
al so use: 9A7 121 326 04 2
8 9A7 121 326 04 d anmp 2
9 971 129 627 i nt ake hose 1
12 9A7 129 665 10 i ntake mani fol d 1
13 9A7 133 026 01 Seal 1
14 9A7 007 931 00 fillister hd. bolt M6 X14 4
al um ni um
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 106-020

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 106-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Ventilation for cylinder block CVDA, CVD
oi | separator
1 9A7 103 495 01 oi | separator left 1
2 9A7 103 517 00 Seal | eft 1
3 9A7 103 727 00 Seal 1
4 958 104 485 10 End cap 1
No | onger use the part here
(4) |9A7 103 485 00 End cap 1
engi ne oil
5 9A7 103 282 00 Br eat her line 1
6 9A7 103 210 00 Br eat her line 1
al so use: 9A7 129 609 00 1
7 9A7 103 464 01 oi | separator ri ght 1
8 9A7 103 484 10 Seal ri ght 1
9 9A7 103 283 02 Br eat her line 1
10 9A7 103 211 00 Br eat her |ine 1
al so use: 9A7 103 448 00 1
11 9A7 103 448 00 Securing el ement 1
for
Br eat her line
12 9A7 103 217 00 Br eat her |ine 1
13 N 907 702 01 Spring band cl anmp 17X12 1
14 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X12 1
head bol t
15 |9A7 103 370 00 Br acket 1
16 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 1
17 9A7 103 220 00 connecti on piece 1
18 N 909 250 02 Oring 17X3 1
19 N 911 266 01 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X16 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



[llustration: 106-025

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
7
5*"1'\"
-
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 106-025

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housing ventilation CSZA, CSZ,
DGPA, DGP
1 9A7 103 495 10 oi | separator 1
2 9A7 103 517 10 Seal 1
3 9A7 103 727 00 Seal 1
4 958 104 485 10 End cap 1
engi ne oil
No | onger use the part here
(4) |9A7 103 485 00 End cap 1
engi ne oil
5 9A7 103 210 10 Br eat her line 1
al so use: 9A7 129 665 00 1
No | onger use the part here
for this use: PAC 103 210 B 1
(5) |PAC 103 210 Breat her |ine 1
al so use: 9A7 129 665 00 1
No | onger use the part here
for this use: PAC 103 210 B 1
(5) |PAC 103 210 B Breat her |ine 1
al so use: 9A7 129 665 00 1
6 9A7 103 217 10 Br eat her |ine 1
al so use: 9A7 117 015 10 1
000 043 300 39 1
9A7 121 070 00 4
7 PAC 103 732 Retaining clip 1
8 G| cooler
see illustration, item 104- 005, 20
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49



llustration: 106-030

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
11 8 a6 1\ 2
¢ &g
5
19.07.2018 -1 Kat P49



llustration: 106-030

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housing ventilation DBUC
1 9A7 103 772 00 oi | separator 1
with:
Crankcase housing ventilation
2 N 107 002 01 round hd. screw M6 X22 5
3 9A7 103 211 30 Br eat her line 1
4 9A7 103 209 00 Br eat her |ine 1
5 9A7 145 734 10 Gl return line 1
6 N 105 212 03 Conbi nati on hol der 1
A 01-15 X CQ01-16
7 9A7 409 079 00 connecti on piece 1
8 N 101 243 06 Oval hexagon socket head bolt M6 X20 1
9 9A7 131 991 07 Heat insul ation 1
10 |[9A7 103 555 00 Guard plate 1
11 N 103 352 06 Hexagon socket fl at M6 X12 2
head bol t
19.07.2018 -2 Kat P49




[llustration: 106-035

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 971-17 Model life 2017>>
5*"1'\"
-
19.07.2018 -1 <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>